Rnf;;z‘evratve blower power | heater power mlxwpngwrgsmr Ver.
0.4kW 0 55kW 12kW 0 25kW Ver C
Tnlet and . .
Ro‘tl?;;c‘:::ve oudtllet pige Dls:l;:;g:e:on Mu:r;ienéotox hopper capacity
iameter
Linch 3inch Linch 2 Lr/min 160L
&
18 |YE15000200000 otimoatin el sriteh S8 20 dogrens 1
17 |BEJ0600000050 Tewayle SR (CHRALT b 1
16 |YW02003500000 iy oy o ) 2
1268 | 15 |YW72033600100 Mot ! Wl W el 0.5M
‘ 14 |CG2L000400150 Totary vl S50/ 230 A0 LS 1
13 |SCR-160U-E-ALL Mixing shaft assembly 1
12 |SCR-160U-F-ALL Cyclone dust collector assesbly 1
11 [YR10001200600 e BOE A bl Bl 1
10 |BM30055000150 o YIRSV 1
o 9 |YE90070000000 Thrwcagle SHLABE ALY 1
2 8 |YW02180200100 oy 8 ] 2
17 18 7 |BPB218L500000 Filter by O EGMSRBHY) | 547D729 | 2 |+
6 |SCR-160U-G-ALL Control box assembly 1
5 |SCR-160U-D-01 Floor stand 1
L |SCR-160U-C-ALL Heating case assembly 1
3 | YE16440200200 o i in i o 1
2 |SCR-160U-B-ALL Storage tank agsembly 1
x means possible broken parts
xx means easy broken part. and spare backup is suggested 1 |YM50903300000 G o S A LA !
Please confirm the version of manual befare placing the purchase order fo )ik & £ £ % R |(%E £
Sij{rzgsz;fhaf the item number of fhe spare part is in accordance with the $JE )ﬁ% 0 ﬁﬁ SCR-160U BE e PR ‘ 125 &i 1
ARTRRNAT; RFRTRIATE, R, it B il =G K|
HETERMERAZH, SAAREIRAT, UARTRAIEE Y LH-%. e B SAH N 25 Ersansana ZHER /
iR ERY ERi ERA HH Wl H# (20260229 Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. e ‘ /




. 31 [YW61061500600 To g et ol e G L g 6
B 30 |SCR-160U-B-13 Hopper aluninu cover plate 2 |lumperpiosld| 1
29 [YW65008000100 Standar spring asher /193 S-Longpine 16
] = /M 28 |YW66081600000 Plet vster A grade (B/10.1 Hlongsize 16
27 |YW61083000000 [ﬂmh&mgﬁﬂlinﬁerhﬂdmﬂ@mlmﬂ'ﬂﬁminﬂ 16
121314 724 26 |YW62051000000 g s sl et s L LR 8
25 [YW62050500000 L s ol el e TS0 Ve b
15 16 25 2L |YW6L000500000 Hexagonal mut M5 anti-loose 6
1718 23 |[YW67481900000 s e e g e TG 08 23
) A— g 7& 22 |SCR-160U-B-14 (leoning door frane alwinun cover plate 2 | Duon e it it 14|~ 2
< 21 |SCR-160U-B-18 (Cleaning door baffle| SUS207 1
_ 20 |SCR-160U-B-10 (leaning door fastener Foa $ilicone 8.0 1
‘ r 1 19 19 |SCR-160U-B-16 Hopper air inlet pipe flange| SUS201 | 1
18 |SCR-160U-B-17 (leaning door esternal cover plate |Lumplderipieslt| 1
30 17 |SCR-160U-B-05 Cleaning door SUS201 1
16 |SCR-160U-B-11 Snap hook SUS201 2
15 [YW02003000400 Sy ol astatle SU-A-4- e 2
16 [YW70000100000 Reinforced glass (six holes) Tempered glass| 1 |*
13 [YRL0000600000 Sight glass iron sheet 6 holes|Silica gel| 1 |+
lB 12 [BW09000630040 Sight glass ron six hole plated 1
0636 27728 29 11 |SCR-160U-B-06 Sight glas SUS201 | 1
Y 10 [YR1001004 0100 Oven silica gel fastener D 78M
9 |SCR-160U-B-04 Tank cover 1
8 |SCR-160U-B-09 Level sensor flange | SUS207 1
T |SCR-160U-B-01 Storage tank 1
6 |SCR-160U-B-07 Hopper cover plate |lumpherbptmsll|
« means possible broken parts 5 |SCR-160U-B-15 Hopper aluninu cover plate 3 |luimghieviptiensld| 1
e e hase L |SCR-160U-B-08 Hopper aluninu cover plate |lumpbiibpiesli |
order fo gurante fhaf he fem nunber of the spare part 1 3 |YP60501500000 Epoxy glass laminate wood 0097
B T TTY 7 |SCR-160U-B-03 Txternal hopper Melding diagran 1
FETERWERAELN, LHARYFRAT, DARTEANHEE L2 1 |SCR-160U-B-0? Inner hopper ]
[ 32 [SCR-160U-B-12 it o e i v plte | sl 2 i % 4 ® HEBE| £
5l BE | o (FR scrotsou et | e | HE|
SCR-160U-B-ALL
Wit B feRRAt =it I
ot # pRESEHRHERAE | TREL |
iR B E%f EHRA Hi | %4 HE | 20240114 Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. | 44 & /




M x means possible broken parts ‘
«x Means easy broken part and spare backup is suggested
Please confirm the version of manual befare placing the
purchase order fo quarantee that the item number of the
13 14 |5 sparepart isin accordance with Fhe real object
FATHRANRE; ok FRTRAFHEE, 2REH.
BETERMERAZH, SRARAPEAS, URRERAINE SN -5
M 16 |SCR-160U-C-02 Hot air duct pipe 1
“ 15 |YW65008000100 Standard spring vasher GB/19% Hlonguine b
14 [YW66081600000 Tl vser 4 g /0.4 g L
13 |YW60082500100 e ses bl BT I 12 e A
12 |SCR-160U-C-03 Heating box fixing plate 1
11 |SCR-160U-C-01 Heating box outer box 1
KH E E‘ 10 |YW62051000100 L s st Tt e s IS0 Kl e 6
9 |YE6T16040000 Quick eonneetor of hose GGL-PIGR/ADGL.2 1
§ [SHD-230U-A-23 Heating tank cover 1
7T |YW63030600000 (s e o et s 142 g 2
6 |BE85013000550 e i e i W
5 |YE67109000000 ik eomeetr of hose WELTOSB/DL3.0 1
L |BH70016007750 Pipe heat 1
216.7 3 |YP62820140000 Pt 1 st g B 0017
2 |YR10161200000 gt AR ool b S311ca gel 3.0 1
T YW62051500000 g s et Tt et s T Wl 2
e W5 k% 5 & HE (4%
HE SCR-160U oL CalL Wil | e |HE
it TR At ] @ HER
#ext ERERRARGARLE | KEAEK
B E%f HH Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. 5@ ﬂg— /




692

g
| 1517 B
13 |YW65016200000 Standrd spring vster BT (-Longaine L
12 |YW66163000000 Flat vasher A grade /1971 Liongaine 8
11 1YW60161000000 Do serem bt 8583 GH, Hangie L
10 |YW64001600000 Hesagonal . GB/76170 M16-Longzine L
9 |YW59418000000 (it e e el 1
8 |SCR-160U-F-03 Dust, col lector discharge port flange 1
7T |SCR-160U-F-01 Cyclone hopper 1
6 |YW65006000100 Standas spring vasher 69/193 S-Longpine 6
x means possible broken parts 5 |[YW66061300000 Flat vesher A grade GB/T9. 1 G-longsire 12
«x means easy broken parf. and spare backup is suggested L |YW6L000600300 Besagonal mut G170 We-languine 6
Please confirm the version of manual before placing the purchase order fo guarantee that -
the item number of the spare part is in accordance with the real object 3 1Ywe60063000000 MexagonsurwboltGﬂ/IET&llﬁxﬁH&-lﬂngz1ne 6
CEFTERFNTE; 2T THRFNTE, BNED. 2 |SCR-160U-F-04 Air inlet flange fastener |silica gel| |
FETERMERAZN, £HARPERAS, URREREVAS LN T |SCR-160U-F-02 Dust collector air inlet flange 1
& & 5 4 & HE (%E| £#
il BE| o [BE ScR-ts0U oAl dl | 1o [ %E|
%t ¥ AR L BAE =1 | #R|
st * EREsRARnERes | TEEK |
e B EHE EHA H Y HE | 20200112 Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. | 4 HE /




Unloading Blower | Blower Power Heater Power  [Mixing Motor Power | Model Version

0.4kW 0.55kW 12kW 0.25kW Ver B

Inlet Air Pipe Dia. |Discharge Port Dia. ] ";;:::m""g Hopper Capacity
2 3inch 4inch | 2.Lr/min | 160L
U 24 25
17 il
\
8 m @\&g 2 22 23
S 19
&
| o (LU g
N~ _ w —
| ]
- 26 [BE90300000050 Thermocoupler 3M / 1
-1 25 [YR10010040100 Oven silica gel fastener D / 6M
—5—/ 2L [SCR-160U-A-04 Hopper cover / 1
23 |YR40000600000 Sight glass six hole / 2
22 [YW70000100000 Reinforced glass (six holes) / 1
21 |BW09000630040 Six hole sight glass iron sheet / 2
20 |YR40001200000 Acrylic six hole PC 1
19 |BP82184500000 Filter cloth bag ®180X450mm / 1
L - L L | 18 [SCR-160U-A-59 Cyclone hopper / 1
17 |YE15000200000 Anti-rotation level sitch / 1
16 [SCR-160U-A-37 Vacuum hopper receiver adaptor flange [ SUS 201 | 1
15 |BE90802000050 Thermocoupler 2M / 1
14 |SCR-160U-A-32 Filter hopper / 1
A 13 |YW02003500000 [Stainless steel pipe clamp 35" / 2
| 12 |YW72033600100 Heat-resistant air pipe 3" / 0.6M
11 |YR10001200600 Blower fastener Silca gel 1
6“ 10 |BM30055000150 Blower S50W / 1
20— 9 [YRr10161200000 e———— T B
A 8 |BH70161200050 Heat pipe 12kW / 1
N 7 [SCR-160U-A-34 Control box / 1
6 |YM10773706700 Mixing motor / 1
5 [YW59030000100 Ctip-on conmon butterfly valve 3' / 2
L [SCR-160U-A-66 Discharge valve material port | SUS201 | 1
3 |CG24000400150 Rotary discharge valve SRV-4S / 1
2 |SCR-160U-A-38 Floor stand / 1
| 1036 1 |SCR-160U-A-01 Material storage tank / 1
' ik fid 5 4 & A (#8] %
HE g o |WR scReu |BF L Wl | 120 B
Wit B SRARK = | HE|
Ll * SHINIJ 2™ sansepsn | F15R]
wiE | ERW Edk | BdA | B |¥H HH 20220808 Shini Phastics Technologles, Inc. [y | /




" 15 6
o o 5
//_
4
Illulll ‘\M ULn_lU
238 i
A
6 [SCR-160U-A-32-2 Filter hopper body / 1
5 |YR50203000000 Filter SD-200/300 / 1
4 |YW69051600000 (Cap nut 5/16 Q235A 1
3 [YR10026000000 Filter fastener Silicagel | 1
2 |YL21000600000 Filter happer cover SPCC2.0 1
1 [YW09675100000 Small start nut 5/16 | Q235A 1
FE K% A K HE (BB £
Gl B5| 0 |FE scr-te0U R 160U-A 32 Wol| 1o |HE|
#it ¥ T = @ #R| /
‘\‘ A &+
b e ] SHINI 5ssseresn (500
B ERw B ERA Bl | %# HH 20220808 -— Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. | 434 2 /




Unloading Blower |  Blower Power Heater Power  |Mixing Motor Power | Mogel Version

0.4kW 0.55kW 12kW 0.25kW Ver B

Inlet Air Pipe Dia. [ Discharge Port Dia. Mixng mohﬂng Hopper Capacity
2 3inch Linch | 2.4r/min | 160L
U 24 25
\ 17
21 22 23
18 m
5 19
&
| (L
B . 15
\ AL
L 26 |BE90300000050 Thermocoupler 3M / 1
| | 25 [YR10010040100 Oven silica gel fastener D / 6M
5 _— 2L |SCR-160U-A-04 Hopper cover / 1
23 |YR40000600000 Sight glass six hole / 2
22 [YW70000100000 Reinfarced glass (six holes) / 1
21 |BW09000630040 Six hole sight glass iron sheet / 2
20 |YR40001200000 Acrylic six hole PC 1
19 |BP82184500000 Filter cloth bag ®180X450mm / 1
i LL J 18 |SCR-160U-A-59 Cyclone hopper / 1
- 17 |YE15802000000 Anti-rotation level switch / 1
16 [SCR-160U-A-37 Vacumhoper receive adipor fnge | SUS201 | 1
15 |BE90802000050 Thermocoupler 2M / 1
14 [SCR-160U-A-32 Filter hopper / 1
A 13 |YW02003500000 [Stainless steel pipe clamp 35" / 2
— 12 [YWT2033600100 Heat-resistant air pipe 3" / 0.6M
11 [YR10001200600 Blower fastener Sticagel 1
6 10 |BM30055000150 Blower 550W / 1
20— 9 |YR10161200000 Heating tank siica ge fastener gt60xi2e|  Siica gel 1
y 8 |BH70016000650 Heat pipe 12kW / 1
= 7 [SCR-160U-A-34 Control box / 1
6 [yM10773700700 Mixing motor / 1
5 |YW59030000100 IClip-on common butterfly valve 3" / 2
L |SCR-160U-A-66 Discharge valve material port [ SUS201 | 1
3 |CG24000400170 Rotary discharge valve SRV-4S| / 1
2 |SCR-160U-A-38 Floor stand / 1
| 036 1 [SCR-160U-A-01 Material storage tank / 1
f FE R £ £ & AR |BE| £
HE K| s [FE scr-te0u by SCRT60UAALL ZIEIEIE
. " BRTER = GHE|
- Pl ;
ot * SHINI terrsansanaa KEER
wiE | ERW EdE | ERA | HE |¥H H 20220808 QP Shini Phastics Technologles, Inc. [y | /




346.5

75

o o

L=

$238

At

-

4

Illulll \
NG

7

N

6 [SCR-160U-A-32-2 Filter body / 1
5 |YR50203000000 Filter SD-200/300 / 1
L [YW69051600000 Butterfly cap 5/16 Q235A 1
3 |YR10026000000 Filter hopper fastener Silica gel 1
2 |YL21000600000 Filter hopper cover SPCC2.0 | 1
1 [YW09675100000 Small star nut 5/16 Q235A 1
FE & ki A K HE |%E| £
HE WE| 0 |[FR Scrot0U B 60U-A32 | s | BE
it B R =1 & | #K
> . A &+
W e ] SHINI 3ssseresn |5
B ERw B ERA Bl | %# HH 20220808 Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. | 434 2 /




27 | YR10010040100 |Oven silica gel fastener D 1
26 | BE90400000050 [Thermocoupler &M 1
| @730 25 | SCR-450U-A-16 |Sight glass flange SUS201(1.5) | 1
2k | SCR-450U-A-14 | Hopper inlet air pipe flange SUS201(1.5) | 1
23 | SCR-450U-A-12 |Cleaning door ext. cover plate Patterned alu plate 10 | 1
22 | SCR-450U-A-08 | Cleaning door SUS201 1
21 | YW02003000400 |Adjustable snap hook assembly 2
20 | BH12901620010 |Level sensor plug H58 1
19 | SCR-450U-A-11 |Cleaning door cover plate 2 Patterned alu. plate 10 | 2
18 | SCR-450U-A-09 |Cleaning door fender plate SUS201(2.0) | 1
17 | SCR-450U-A-10 |Cleaning door cover plate 1 Patterned alu.plate 10 | 2
16 | SCR-450U-A-02 |Hopper cover assembly 1
15 | YW65012000000 |Standard spring washer GB/T93 12-Longzine 14
§ 1L | YW66122400000 [Flat washer A grade GB/T97.112-Longzine 14
13 | YW61123500000  [mernex. column head screw GB/T70.1 Mizx35-12.9-Longzine] 14
12 | SCR-450U-A-13 [Hopper level flange SUS201(15) | 1
11| YW69042310001 | ™ i 26
10 | YWT70000100000 |[Reinforced glass [six holes) Tempered lass 1
C , ~ 9 | YR40000600000 |Sight glass fastener six hole Silica gel 1
8 | BW09000630040 [Sixhole sight glass iron sheet electroplate [SPCC2.5 1
7 | SCR-450U-A-05 [Material storage tank ext. cover plate| Pattered alu. piate 10 | 1
| 6 | SCR-450U-A-01 [Material storage tank assembly 1
| 5 | SCR-450U-A-07 |Hopper cover plate 2 Patferned alu. plate 10 | 1
L | SCR-450U-A-0L |Inner hopper assembly 1
3 | YP60501500000 |Epoxy glass fiber laminate assembly 1
2 | SCR-450U-A-06 |Hopper cover plate 1 Patterned alu plate 10 | 1
1 | SCR-450U-A-03 |Hopper assembly 1
Fg X % £ & ki ¥E &
HE BE| s [PR sepusou s Wl | 120 [KE| 1
Wit B ﬁﬁe}_ﬁéﬂ# SCR-450U-A-ALL 'E"@%’ =
txt # SHIN £2rrsnnoapna | K12
i ERw EYFE ERA H# WH E# 120220808 - Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. wHE




3896

o]

1435

(e J(0)

16 Unloading Motor |  Blower Power Heater Power | Mixing Motor Power| Model Version
15 0.bkW | 22kW | 24kW [ 055kW [ VerD
14 9 Inlet Air Pipe Dia. | Discharge Port Dia,| Mixing rgg: otating Hopper Capacity
13 — ol Sinch Linch 2.6r/min 450L
— o o
12
11 L
° *
- -
=
" E
s . .
m 4 4
Ld -
19 |BE90600000050 Thermacouple 5M 1
18 |SCR-450U-ALL-16 |Rotary discharge valve seal fastener | white silica gel| 1
17 |SCR-450U-F-ALL [Cyclone dust collector assembly | Assembly | 1
16 | YM50538200800 Gear box Assembly 1 |Nuo De 50HZ
15 |SCR-450U-ALL-01 | Feed hopper SUS201 | 1
2370 14 |YR20000500000 Stainless steel pipe clamp fastener 5" | Silica gel 3
13 [YWQ7000500000 |Stainless steel punching clamp 5 SUS201 | 3
12 |YE15000200000 Anti-rotation level switch Assembly 1
11 | SCR-450U-E-ALL |Mixing shaft assembly Assembly 1
7% 10 | SCR-450U-A-ALL |Material storage tank assembly | Assembly 1
9 [CG24000400150 Rotary discharge valve SRV-4S | Assembly | 1
L Ij 8 [SCR-450U-ALL-14 |Filter clathbag D729 1
/T 7 |SCR-450U-ALL-03 |Ratary discharge valve connector SUS201 1
6 [SCR-450U-B-ALL | Blower frame Assembly 1
. )) 5 |SCR-450U-D-ALL | Floor stand Assembly 1
\\ L | SCR-450U-C-ALL | Heating tank assembly Assenbly 1
2 3 [YWT72053600000  |Heat-resistant air pipe 5* Assembly 1 | L:7200mm
2 |YW02501200000 Stainless steel pipe clamp 55" Assembly 6
- 1 |SCR-450U-ALL-02 |Return air port flange SUS201 1
= ik R %5 4 & AR RE| 4 #
HE BE I |#™ serossou ks Wt | 120 |HE| 1
i W BENER SCR-450U-ALL 'E‘@' e
#t * SHINJ £25nnanpanan KAEX
Wi EuN | Fae | ERA | BN |¥H HH 20220809 | w2 Shinl Plastcs Technologles, Inc. | 45 |




660

13 37

1100

1 12 O 35 |36 10 9
P
1 “ /
1%\ = x| I

122

i N .——
] = O
B E o o 37 | YR10026000000 Filter hopper fastener 8260 | Silica gel 1
A AN\ 1920 Y| R P 36 | YR50241400100 Rt ADCS 1
j_ | _‘ \/\ % 35 | SCR-450U-B-23 Inlet air pipe SUS201 | 1
fH° 2 2 =T A e 34 | YW63041200100 onsrcnet s e o [
\ == - O N 8 33 | YE15325000000 Negative switch LF32-50 | Assembly 1
I -~ 32 | YW06203100200 Chain (L230-1 right Assembly 2
. 31 | SCR-450U-B-14 Top plate SPCC2.0 | 1
22 /D ) 30 | SCR-4500-B-11 Ele.noun pate SECCIS | 1
o o .G: 29 SCR-450U-B-02 Front column SPCC 2
28 | SCR-450U-B-19 Blower autlet flange SUS201 1
27 | SCR-450U-B-04 Blower base SPCC2.0 | 1
23 33 34 26 | SCR-450U-B-12 Side plate SPCC15 | 2
7 25 | SCR-450U-B-01 Bottom frame Assembly 1
24 | SCR-450U-B-03 Rear column SPCC 2
6 23 | SCR-450U-B-13 Rear plate SPCC1S | 1
— 5 22 | YW03000300000 3" brake castor Assembly | 2
f#ﬁﬁ 21 | BM30224000050 Blower (22KW) Assembly | 1
u 20 | SCR-450U-B-06 Middle beam (right) SPCC2.0 | 1
3 19 | SCR-450U-B-05 Middle beam (left| SPCC2.0 | 1
2 18 | YW64000600300 Hex. nut M6 42
17 | YW65006000100 Spring washer § 42
16 | YW66061300000 Flat washer 6 42
15 | YW60062000100 Hex. bolt M6x20 42
@ 14 | SCR-450U-B-15 Filter hopper Assembly 1
13 | SCR-450U-B-09 Rear fixed beam Assembly 1
~ 12 | SCR-450U-B-08 Side fixed beam Assembly 2
\31 M 1 SCR-450U-B-18 Blower pipe outlet flange | SUS201 1
* 2 10 | SCR-450U-B-10 Front plate SPCC 1
9 SCR-450U-B-16 Door plank SPCC1S | 1
8 | SCR-L50U-B-17 Reinforced plate SPCC2.0 | 6
7 YW03000300300 3" black castor Assembly 2
6 SCR-450U-B-07 Middle rear beam SPCC2.0 | 1
5 YW64012100000 Hex. nut M12 L
Tech. Reg: Parts shall not be scratched or de-burred when assembly. 4 | YW65012000000 Spring washer 12 hd
Note: The left view is the view after remaving the side plate. 3 | YW66122400000 Flat washer 12 hd
2 YW60124000000 Hex. bolt Mi2x40 L
1 SCR-450U-B-20 Blower pipe inlet flange | SUS201 | 1
i i ¥ £ % H R | HE
HE BE| 8 | scrossou "y Wt [ 115 |4
ot W TE SCR-450U-B-ALL E’@' ™
#t * SZHIN EEERmRRHERLT | REEX
i EXY EUE ERA E ) W A3 (20220808 Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. wRe |




572
N
_ I3
NS
13 o= == S
e 7222 T
11 === 333
o 8 S
[ R NN
L N 5
41 = = 4 NYIE A
D) q= A 2
R B o= o= s 9 = M 1% 3
L 17 | BH11090002310 [Pipe heater fixed nut SUS304 | 48
17 16 [ YW6L031600000 [Hex. cap 3/16 SUS201(15)] 72
16 15 [YW66051300000 [ Flat washer 5.5x13x1Longzine 96
IS 14 | YP52521100000 | Natural mica washer 5.2x11 Mica (INN
L 13 |SCR-450U-C-05 | Airinlef flange SUS201(15)] 1
12 | SCR-450U-C-07 |Heating tank air outlet fastener Whglzf 35}5'“ 2
11 |YW66061300000 |[Flat wahser A grade GB/T97.1 6-Longzine 8
T vl-nr L 10 |YW60063000000 [Hex. bolt GB/T5781 M6x30-Longzine 8
" 1 9 | SCR-L50U—C_06 | Air outlet flange 5US201(1.5)
& I ® 8 |YW66061300000 |Flat wahser A GB/T97.1 6-Langzine 20
ke 7 | YW62062000000 [ =% i ceson e 18
6 [YW66523400000 | Copper washer H58 36
5 |BH70045000850 | Pipe heater Assembly 1GR
L |SCR-450U-C-03 [Heating tank welding drawing Assembly 1
Tech. Reg.: 3 | SCR-450U-C-08 | Heating tank silica gel fastener wr.g-f; sitea |
1. The parts surface shall not be scratched during assembly. 2 | SCR-450U-C-02 | Pipe heater mount plate SECC25 | 1
1 | SCR-450U-C-01 | Heating tank cover plate SPCC15 1
No. Material number Name Mat. | Num. |  Remarks
HE Be|l 8 PR Scrousou By Wl | 115 (KB 1
s , SCR-450U-C-ALL
it ¥ R4 — & | #F
i SHINI 5552505050
30 BHR EUE FHA B wH B (20220808 Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. e e




3896

1435

Unloading Motor |  Blower Power Heater Power | Mixing Matar Pover| Model Version
0.4kW 2.2kW 24kW 0.55kW Ver.D
Inlet Air Pipe Di. | Discharge Port ni.F""’ "é'féf‘“’""’ Hopper Capatity
Sinch hinch | 2.6r/min | 450L
19 [BE9A600000050 | Thermocouple SM 1
18 | SCR-450U-ALL-16 [Rotary discharge valve seal fastener | white silica gel| 1
17 | SCR-450U-F-ALL [Cyclone dust collector assembly | Assembly | 1
16 | YM50538200800 Gear box Assembly 1 |Nuo De 50HZ
15 |SCR-450U-ALL-01 [ Feed hopper Sus201 | 1
14 |YR20000500000 Stainless steel pipe clamp fastener 5* | Silica gel 3
13 |YW07000500000 [Stainless steel punching clamp 5 Sus201 | 3
12 | YE15000200000 Anti-rotation level switch Assembly 1
11 |SCR-450U-E-ALL |Mixing shaft assembly Assembly 1
10 |SCR-450U-A-ALL |Material storage tank assembly [ Assembly 1
9 |CG24000400150 Rotary distharge valve SRV-4S | Assembly 1
8 [SCR-450U-ALL-1L |Filter clothbag D729 1
7 | SCR-450U-ALL-03 [Retary discharge valve connector SUS201 | 1
6 |SCR-450U-B-ALL |Blower frame Assembly 1
5 [SCR-450U-D-ALL | Floor stand Assembly 1
4 |SCR-450U-C-ALL | Heating tank assembly Assembly 1
3 [YW72053600000  |Heai-resistant air pipe 5" Assembly 1 | L 7200mm
2 [YW02501200000 | Staless steel pipe clanp 55" Assenbly | 6
1 |SCR-450U-ALL-02 [Return air port flange SUs201 | 1
53 R_% 4 & AR (RE| 4 ¥
HE BE| 1 R sy |BF ZIEAEE
i Y EENER SCR-450U-ALL ‘E"@ T
#xt * S:HIN AEERmRRAERLS | KTER
2| ERE iRk | KA | BE |9 B [20220809| Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. | 4151




27 15 27 | YR10010040100 [Oven silica gel fastener D 1
/E 1% 26 | BE90400000050 [Thermocoupler 4M 1
#1730 | 13 25 | SCR-450U-A-16 |[Sight glass flange Sus201(1.5) | 1
‘ 2L | SCR-450U-A-14 |Hopper inlet air pipe flange SUS201(1.5) | 1
n - a 23 | SCR-450U-A-12 |Cleaning door ext. cover plate Patferned alu plate 10 | 1
22 | SCR-450U-A-(8 | Cleaning door SUS201 1
17 21 | YW02003000400 |Adjustable snap hook assembly | 2
ﬂ 20 | BH12901620010 |Level sensor plug H58 1
19 | SCR-450U-A-11 |Cleaning daor cover plate 2 2
18 | SCR-450U-A-09 |Cleaning door fender plate SUS201(2.0) | 1
17 | SCR-450U-A-10 |Cleaning door cover plate 1 Patterned alu.plate 10 | 2
16 | SCR-450U-A-02 |Hopper cover assembly 1
15 | YW65012000000 [Standard spring washer 6B/T93 12-Longzine 14
g 14 | YW66122L00000 [lat washer A grade GB/T97.112-Longzine 14
a 13 | YW61123500000 [mner hex column beadscren GB/T70.1 M12x35-129-Longzine 14
12 | SCR-450U-A-13 |Hopper level flange SUS201(15) | 1
11| YW69042310001 | ™G srm 2
10 | YWT70000100000 |Reinforced glass [six holes) Tenpered glass 1
9 | YRL0000600000 |Sight glass fastener six hole Silica gel 1
8 | BW09000630040 |[Six hole sight glass iron sheet electroplate |SPCC2.5 1
7 | SCR-450U-A-05 Material storage tank ext. cover plate| Pattemedaupiatets | 1
6 | SCR-450U-A-01 [Material storage tank assembly 1
5 | SCR-450U-A-07 [Hopper cover plate 2 Patterned alu. plate 10 | 1
L | SCR-450U-A-04 |Inner hopper assembly 1
3 | YP60501500000 |Epoxy glass fiber laminate assembly 1
2 | SCR-450U-A-06 [Hopper cover plate 1 Patternedalu plate 10 | 1
1 | SCR-450U-A-03 |Hopper assembly 1
;a2 R | 4 & #a $E|% &
HlHE e 8 [*E cpausou |EF bl [ 120 [#E[
it W BERAE SCR-450U-A-ALL 'E‘@ W
L% * SHINJ t5zranssanea | REEX
el E&W b4 45 A | HE |98 B (20220808 | Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. %ﬂ%




)
IN
N
= g S
P — NN
S
P S35
S
_aa 7 § SS
pp—— S § %
I Y ) SSS
- S 5
[ p—— N
YR = S |
= 1 N § 2 L
= 2 M Y 3
17 | BH11090002310 [Pipe heater fixed nut SUS304 | 48
17 16 | YW64031600000 | Hex. cap 3/16 BUS201(1.5)] 72
16 15 |YW66051300000 [ Flat washer 5.5x13x1 Longzine 96
S 14 | YP52521100000 | Natural mica washer 5.2x11 Mica (1NN
L 13 | SCR-450U-C-05 | Airinlet flange BUS201(1.5)] 1
12 |SCR-450U-C-07 |Heating tank air outtet fastener w'?‘f_f‘l)ﬁa 2
1 [YW66061300000 [Flat wahser A grade GB/T97.1 6-Longzine 8
T 10 [YW60063000000 |Hex. bolt GB/T5781 M6x30-Longzine 8
- 9 | SCR-450U-C-06 [Airoutlet flange KUS201(1.5)
& 8 |YW66061300000 |Flat wahser A GB/T97.1 6-Longzine 20
arge cross recessed flaf head screw
18 7| YW62062000000 [ T T . 18
6 | YW66523400000 | Copper washer H58 36
5 |BH70045000850 [ Pipe heater Assembly 1GR
L |SCR-450U-C-03 |Heating tank welding drawing Assembly 1
Tech. Reg.: 3 | SCR-450U-C-08 | Heating tank silica gel fastener w";:f;fy“ 1
1. The parts surface shall not be scratched during assembly. 2 | SCR-450U-C-02 | Pipe heater mount plate SECC25 [ 1
1 | SCR-450U-C-01 | Heating tank cover plate SPCC15 1
No. Material number Name Mat. | Num Remarks
HE Bl 8 [®E scrossou By RSOV CALL IR
e _L50U-C-
it ¥ AT =} -@|#R
- % P
8 SHINI 558msm? oy
WE| ERE | ERF | ERA | OM | ¥k B |20220005| . Shini Plastcs Techrologies,inc. [yt =]




660

1100

122

13 37
n 12 35 |36 10 9
| —
1 /
13\ = a7
16 N o+
i S Q
- E °© o 37 | YR10026000000 [Filter hopper fastener #260 | Silica gel 1
A N\ 1920 N o o 36 | YR50241400100 Fiter ADC3 1
T 1 35 | SCR-450U-B-23 Tl ai pipe SUS201 | 1
e 34 | YW63041200100 L
33 | YE15325000000 Negative switch LF32-50 | Assembly 1
32 | YW06203100200 Chain CL230-1 right Assembly 2
31 | SCR-45QU-B-14 Tap plate SPCC2.0 | 1
30 | SCR-450U-B-11 Elec. mount plate SECC1S | 1
29 | SCR-450U-B-02 Front column SPCC 2
28 | SCR-450U-B-19 Blower outlet flange SUS201 | 1
27 | SCR-450U-B-04 Blower base SPCC20 [ 1
26 | SCR-450U-B-12 Side plate SPCC1S | 2
25 | SCR-450U-B-01 Botton frame Assenbly 1
24 | SCR-450U-B-03 Rear column SPCC 2
23 | SCR-450U-B-13 Rear plate SPCC1S5 [ 1
22 | YW03000300000 3" brake castor Assembly | 2
21 | BM30224000050 Blower (2.2KW) Assenbly 1
20 | SCR-450U-B-06 Middle beam (right) SPCC20 | 1
19 | SCR-450U-B-05 Middle beanm (left) SPCC20 [ 1
18 | YW64D00600300 Hex. nut M6 42
17 | YW65006000100 Spring washer 6 42
16 | YW66061300000 Flat washer 6 42
15 | YW60062000100 Hex. balt M6x20 42
14 | SCR-450U-B-15 Filter hopper Assembly 1
13 | SCR-450U-B-09 Rear fixed beam Assembly 1
12 | SCR-450U-B-08 Side fixed beam Assembly | 2
11 | SCR-450U-B-18 Blower pipe outlet flange | SUS201 | 1
10 | SCR-450U-B-10 Front plate SPCC 1
9 | SCR-450U-B-16 Door plank SPCC1S | 1
8 | SCR-450U-B-17 Reinforced plate SPCC20 | &
7 | YW03000300300 3" black castor Assembly 2
6 | SCR-450U-B-07 Middle rear beam SPCC2.0 | 1
5 | YW64D12100000 Hex. nut Mi2 4
L | YW65012000000 Spring washer 12 4
Tech. Reg.: Prf.s sh.all not Pe scratched or .de-blrre.d when assembly. 3 | YW66122400000 Fat washer 12 L
Note: The left view is the view after removing the side plate. 2 | YW60126000000 Hex_ bolt HiZ2eb0 L
1 SCR-450U-B-20 Blower pipe inlet flange | SUS201 | 1
#E R a [ % #% H R (kB &8
il K% 8 |"R sowsou  |E¥ W[ s [HE] 1
. % RAE SCR-450U-B-ALL g@ A
oAt * S:H’N EEESRRERGERAS | REER
| R E%E | E&A | B |¥% B |20220808 | I Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. |4y




w ||| o

16 11
] ° 12 190 T 1
8 7 12
1 ! 13 8
=" 7
_ / <
; f———]|-—- ! I7a\
|| | o o o &ﬂ
2562 ! 625
18 | SCR-450U-F-01 Cyclone hopper assembly | 1
17 | ACF-6"-A-04 Dust collective hopper | 3ssembly | 1 | borrow
16 | YW62051500000 [Cross recessed pan head screw M5x1g 6
15 | YW70000100000 Reinforced glass six hole 1
14 | YR40000600000 Sight glass fastener six hole 1
13 [BW090006300L40 Sight glass iron sheet six hole 1
12 | YW59030000100 (lamp manual butterfly valve 3" [ assembly | 2
11 [ YW65012000000 Spring washer 12 8
10 | YW66122400000 Flat washer 12 16
9 | YW60128500000 Hex. bolt M12x85 8
8 | YW64012100000 Hex. nut M12 8
7 | ACF-6"-A-09 Discharge port flange | assembly | 1 |[borrow
6 | YW65008000100 Spring washer 8 6
5 [ YW66081900000 Flat washer 8 12
4 |YW6L080600000 Hex. nut M8 6
3 |YW60082500100 Hex. bolt M8x25 6
2 |ACF-5"-A-05 nlet air pipe flange fastener |silica gel 1 | borrow
1 |ACF-5"-A-02 External pipe flange [SUS201 1 [borrow
i K £ % AR | kE| £ #
- =1
s Bg| o PR srrousou [EF Wl | s R
Eit ¥ FRELEEE SCR-450U-F-ALL E"@' oy
g % P -
o SHINI :55esmass? o
WE| Eam | EAE | BAA | AW |¥A B (20220008 | Shini Plastcs Technologies, Inc. |44 |




P 16 Unloading Motor |  Blower Power Heater Power | Mixing Motor Power| Madel Versian
0.4kW 2.2kW 2LkW 0.55kW Ver.D
1 Inlet Air Pipe Dia. | Discharge Port Dia """”;Qm""" Hopper Capacity
Sinch hinch 2.6r/min 450L
e O]
0 0
o B
. .
- -
2
b4 - =
o
-
! 19 [BE90600000050 Thermocouple 5M 1
18 [SCR-450U-ALL-16 |Rotary discharge valve seal fastener | white silicagel| 1
17 |SCR-L50U-F-ALL [Cyclone dust collector assembly | Assembly | 1
16 | YM50538200800 Gear box Assenbly 1 |Nuo De 50HZ
15 | SCR-450U-ALL-01 | Feed hopper SUS201 | 1
2370 1 |YR20000500000 _|Stainless steel pipe clamp fastener 5* | Silicagel | 3
13 [YW07000500000 |Stainless steel punching clanp 5" SUS201 | 3
- 12 |YE15000200000 Anti-rotation level switch Assenbly 1
11 |SCR-450U-E-ALL Mixing shaft assembly Assembly 1
7—% 10 [SCR-450U-A-ALL |Material storage tank assenbly | Assembly 1
Q 9 |CG24000400150 Rotary discharge valve SRV-4S | Assembly | 1
L 8 [SCR-450U-ALL-14 |Filter cloth bag TD729 1
3 7| SCR-450U-ALL-03 [Rotary dscharge valve comector | 5US201 | 1
Wl 1 6 |SCR-450U-B-ALL | Blower frame Assembly 1
= (® s )) 5 [SCR-450U-D-ALL |Floor stand Assembly 1
o | L |SCR-450U-C-ALL | Heating tank assenbly Assendly | 1
\2_ | 3 [YW72053600000 |Heat-resiskant ar pipe 5” Rssembly | 1| L7200mm
1 2 [Yw02501200000 Stainless steel pipe clanp 55" Assenbly 6
Ly — | T | SCR-450U-ALL-02 |Return air port flange SUS201 | 1
= :ad R_ % % # HH (R & #
' 418 gl 0 PR sy [BF ZIEAE
Frm Iy EENER SCR-450U-ALL E"@' *R
At # SHINI &% sansaman REER
W] EHW EgE | E&A | BH [#% B 20220809 <% Shinl Plastics Technologles, Inc. %ﬁ‘?‘l




27 5 27 | YR10010040100 |Oven silica gel fastener D 1
16 11 26 | BE90400000050 [Thermocoupler &M 1
#730 | 13 25 | SCR-450U-A-16 |Sight glass flange SUS201(15) | 1
24 | SCR-450U-A-14 |Hopper inlet air pipe flange SUS201(1.5) 1
= 23 | SCR-450U-A-12 |Cleaning door ext. cover plate Patterned alu.pate 10 | 1
22 | SCR-450U-A-08 | Cleaning door SUS201 1
21 | YW02003000400 [Adjustable snap hook assembly 2
20 | BH12901620010 |Level sensor plug H58 1
19 | SCR-450U-A-11 |Cleaning daor cover plate 2 2
18 | SCR-450U-A-09 |Cleaning door fender plate SUS201(2.0) | 1
17 | SCR-450U-A-10 |Cleaning door cover plate 1 Patterned alu. plate 10 | 2
16 | SCR-450U-A-02 |Hopper cover assembly 1
15 | YW65012000000 (Standard spring washer GB/T93 12-Langzine 14
ﬁ b | YW66122400000 [Flat washer A grade GB/T97.1 12-Longzine 14
B 13 | YW61123500000 |merhexcomn head screw GB/T70.1 M12635-129-Longzine| 14
12 | SCR-450U-A-13 |Hopper level flange SUS201(1.5) 1
11| YW69042310001 | o geereay g e sces 26
10 | YW70000100000 |Reinforced glass (six holes) Tenpered glass 1
9 | YRL0000600000 |Sight glass fastener six hole Silica gel 1
8 | BW09I000630040 |[Six hole sight glass iron sheet electroplate [SPCC2.5 1
7 | SCR-450U-A-05 Material storage tank ext. caver plate|Pattemedalu piateto | 1
6 | SCR-450U-A-01 [Material storage fank assembly 1
5 | SCR-450U-A-07 |Hopper cover plate 2 Patterned alu plate 10 | 1
4 | SCR-450U-A-0L |Inner hopper assembly 1
3 | YP60501500000 |Epoxy glass fiber laninate assembly 1
2 | SCR-450U-A-06 [Hopper cover plate 1 Pattemed alu.pate 10 | 1
1 | SCR-450U-A-03 [Hopper assembly 1
Bl & % | 4 & wH (5E|E B
HE e 8 |FR Scrossoy B9 | 120 | K| 1
Wit ¥ RRREE SCR-450U-A-ALL E@ HR
Lol * SHINI to%nnnssmras REER
| E&E EhkE | BRA | BE |¥% B 20220808 | > Shini Plastics Technologies. Inc. [ 4y%2 |




572 )
)
_ ! I
S
13 q4==2 33
=== S
2 JEp—— SSS
11 === I3
- 8 N
Ny e i % NEN
PR S § S
1 ) S §
— = 5
41 = =) Y §
\ o= \§ y 2 L
1 O O O O O O e e | e = r M 1 1% 3
17 | BH11090002310 |Pipe heater fixed nut SUS304 | 48
17 16 | YW64031600000 | Hex. cap 3/16 SUS201(1.5)| 72
16 15 |YW66051300000 | Flat washer 5.5x13x1Longzine 96
5 14 | YP52521100000 [ Natural mica washer 5.2x11 Mica b
L 13 | SCR-450U-C-05 | Airinlet flange BUS201(1.5) 1
12 | SCR-450U-C-07 |Heating tank air outlet fastener Y gle: 35,00 2
1 |YW66061300000 [Flat wahser A grade GB/T97.1 6-Longzine 8
Ln' l 10 |YW60063000000Q [Hex.bolt GB/T5781M6x30-Langzine 8
- I ’\’ 9 [SCR-450U-C-06 |Air outlet flange FUS201(1.5)
g &l 8 | YW66061300000 [Fiat ahser A GB/T97.1 6-Longzine 20
s 7 [ YW62062000000 | o o e 18
6 | YW66523400000 | Copper washer H58 36
5 [BH70045000850 | Pipe heater Assembly | 1GR
L |SCR-450U-C-03 [Heating tank welding drawing Assembly 1
Tech. Reg.: 3 | SCR-450U-C-08 | Heating tank silica el fastener wﬁk;}ya 1
1. The parts surface shall not be scratched during assembly. 2 | SCR-450U-C-02 | Pipe heater mount plate SECC25 [ 1
1 | SCR-450U-C-01 | Heating tank cover plate SPCC1S 1
No. Material number Name Mat. Num. Remarks
Gk BE| 8 |PE scrossou Lh Wl | 115 |9E|
o SCR-450U-C-ALL
it P A =} - | #r
- *® P
B SHIN| £2=snnnsanan REER
— = bt . : ;
RiL | E&H ERE | FRA | B |98 B3 20220808 | o Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. | 442




1100

122

14
15
16 ] "
i QO
_B E ° o 37 | YR10026000000 Filter hopper fastener 3260 | Silica gel 1
A 32 19 20 4 o o 36 | YR50241400100 Fiter ADC3 1
7] {°° 35 | SCR-450U-B-23 et i pipe SUS201 | 1
il i A 34 | YWe304 1200100 4
BN 33 | YE15325000000 Negalive switch LF32-50 | Assenbly | 1
2 32 | YW06203100200 Chain LB0-1right | Assenbly | 2
. 31 | SCR-450U-B-Th Top plate SPCC20 | 1
22 30 | SCR-450U-B-T1 Flec nount plate SECCIS | 1
s 29 | SCR-450U-B-02 Front colunn SPCC 2
28 | SCR-450U-B-19 Blower oufet flavge | SUS201 | 1
77 | SCR-500-B-0% Blower base SPCC20 | 1
23 33 34 26 | SCR-450U-B-12 Side plate SPCCIS5 | 2
7 25 | SCR-450U-B-01 Battom frame Assembly 1
24 | SCR-450U-B-03 Rear column SPcC | 2
23 | SCR-450U-B-13 Rear plate SPCCI5 | 1
oo 22 | YW03000300000 3" brake castor Assendly | 2
ﬁ#} 21 | BM30224000050 Bloer [12K) Assembly | 1
20 | SCR-450U-B-06 Miade bean ight) | SPCC2.0 | 1
19 | SCR-4500-B-05 Midde bean left] SPCCZ0 | 1
18 | YW64000600300 Hex. nut Mo 12
17 | YW65006000100 Spring washer 6 %3
16 | YW66061300000 [Flat washer 6 12
15 | YWs0062000100 Hex, bolt M<20 12
@ 14 | SCR-450U-B-15 Filter hopper Assembly 1
13 | SCR-450U-B-09 Rear fixed beam Assembly | 1
~ 12 | SCR-450U-B_08 Side fixed bean Rsserbly | 2
N 11| SCR-45DU-B-18 Blower pipe ouflef flange | SUS201 | 1
. . 10 | SCR-450U-B-10 Frantplate SPCC | 1
9 | SCR-450U-B-16 Door plark SPCCTS | 1
8 | SCR-450U-B-17 Reinforced plafe SPCC20 | 6
7 | YW03000300300 3" black castor Assembly 2
6 | SCR-450U-B-07 Middle rear bean SPCC20 | 1
5 | YWs4012100000 Hex, ut M1Z 4
Tech. Req.: Parts shall not be scratched or de-burred when | 4 | YW65012000000 Spring washer 12 4
assembly. 3 | YW66122400000 Fiat washer 12 4
Note: The left view is the view after removing the side 2 | YW60124000000 Hex. bolt M12x40 4
plate. T | SCR-450U-B-20 [Blover pipe it flange | SUS201 | 1
i R k2 EE * R k&
sl BE| 8 PR crauspy  [EF W [+ [9E
T % FE SCR-450U-B-ALL ‘E’ @ HE
LG} i SHINJ £oiramnssncs KEER
iR | E&W E%E | ERA | BH |98 B |20220808 | B Shini Plastcs Technologles, Inc. |1 51




N |wo |[F |

16 1
° ° 12 190 Ny 1
18 17 B 12 5
= L.
- / S|
| EE/S——-—- | A )
| | \S)
2562 ! 625
18 | SCR-450U-F-01 Cyclone hopper assembly | 1
17 | ACF-6"-A-04 Dust collective hopper | 3SSembly | 1| borrow
16 [ YW62051500000 [Cross recessed pan head screw Msxi 6
15 | YW70000100000 Reinforced glass six hole 1
14 | YR40000600000 [Sight glass fastener six hole| 1
13 [BW090006300L40 Sight glass iron sheet six hole 1
12 | YW59030000100 (Clamp manual butterfly valve 3" | assembly | 2
11 1 YW65012000000 Spring washer 12 8
10 | YW66122400000 Flat washer 12 16
9 | YW60128500000 Hex. bolt M12x85 8
8 | YW64012100000 Hex. nut M12 8
7 | ACF-6"-A-09 Discharge port flange | assembly | 1 |borrow
6 |YW65008000100 Spring washer 8 6
5 | YW66081900000 Flat washer 8 12
L | YW64080600000 Hex. nut M8 6
3 | YW60082500100 Hex. bolt M8x25 6
2 |ACF-5"-A-05 nlet air pipe flange fastener |silica gel 1 | borrow
1 |ACF-5"-A-02 External pipe flange |SUS201 1 |borrow
;i 7 % & R kE| 4 ¥
HE B[ o |®E screusou 7 ol 1 [KE|
it % HFRELERE SCR-450U-F-ALL E"@ Y=
Bxy * SHINJ £25rnansaran REEX
wiE| EdH E%E | FRA | B %8 B 20220808 | wi Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. | 442




Blawer Paver | Heater Pover  Mixing Motor Power | Model Version

AM 3.TkW LBKW 1.5kW Ver.F

I " " I Inlet Air Pipe Dia. |Discharge Part Dia. va; afafing Hopper Capacity
binch Sinch 3.7r/min 900L

5260

4538

1

' 4

= xx .\

[ A\

Uifor— Ioo]xo ]3 ==
I
I
|
¥ I

—

1182

#1217

<
]
1038

2020

3 —L L 19 rw07000600900 Stainless steel pipe clamp fastener 6" wiresiicagel | 3
| 8 18 Yw07000600900 Stainless steel punching clamp 6" SUS201 3
17 [SCR-900U-ALL-08 | Filter cloth bag ITD729 1
A ' 16 [SCR-900U-ALL-03 [Rotary discharge valve comnector | SUS201 1
15 | CG24000500150 Rotary discharge valve SRV-5S | Assembly 1
14 | YM50638200200  |Gear motor SK6382AFBH | Assembly 1
13 | YE15000200000 Anti-rotation level switch  [Assembly 1
12 [ SCR-900U-B-ALL  |Heating tank assembly Assenbly 1
11 [YW02006500000  [Stainless steel pipe clamp 65" SUS201 4
o =R 10 |YW72060400000 | Heat-resistant air pipe 6" Assembly | 2 | L:3200mm
E O 9 [SCR-900U-A-ALL [Material storage tank assembly [ Assembly 1
8 |SCR-900U-E-ALL [ Mixing assembly Assembly 1
j 7 | SCR-900U-ALL-06 |Elec. component mount plate SECC1.5 1
6 | SCR-900U-ALL-05 | Control box SPCC15 1
5 |SCR-900U-ALL-04 |control box cover SPCC15 1
4 [SCR-900U-C-ALL |Blover frame Assembly 1
3 |SCR-900U-D-ALL [Floor stand ladder assembly Assembly 1 | vitheptionnn.
2 |SCR-900U-F-ALL |Cyclone dust collector Assembly 1
1 | SCR-900U-ALL-02 [SSCmaterial pipe inlet adaptor flange| Assembly 1
Joaca 5 4 & AR (HE| F B
#E BEl 0 "R scrosoou By Wl | 138 |HE| o
it Iy BERNER SCR-900U-ALL 6‘@ HR
#rt * s:H’~ EERmERRGARLS | TIEX
WE| Eud ERE | BHA | BR |98 B [20220805 | o Shini Plastics Tehnologles, Inc. | |




24 30 [YW67481900000 [™ G tnicrsrt sionar 20
23 29 |YW64000500000 | Hex nut M5 anti-loose 12
5 28 |YW70000100000 |Reinforced glass (six holes) Tempered glass| 2
22 26 27 |YRL0000600000 |[Sight glass fastener six hole rubber 2
IZ 26 | SCR-900U-A-17 |Sight glass inner frame SUS201 2
20 _k ! 25 |YW65010000000 [Standard spring washer GB/T93 10-Longzine 16
19 : 2L [ YW66102500000 |Fiat washer A grade 10x25x15-Longzine 16
/T T 23 | YW671103500000  [Imer hex. colunn head screw GB/T70.1-M10x35-12.9-Longzine 16
| 22 |YR10010040100 |Oven fastener D type 16M
17 21 | SCR-900U-A-06 |Hopper cover assembly | 1
— 1 20 [ YW69042310001 | "ok beadTaping screv 38
¥16 | 19 | SCR-900U-A-14 |Hopper level sensor flange SUS201 1
! 18 [ SCR-900U-A-16 |Hopper level sensor plug H62 1
1 15 /@ 17 |SCR-900U-A-11 |Cleaning door caver plate 2 Patterned alu. plate 10| 2
7 16 [SCR-900U-A-10 [Cleaning door cover plate 1 Patterned alu plate 10 2
2 i/ I 15 | SCR-900U-A-08 | Cleaning door fender plate SUS201(2.5) 1
i + 14 [BW09000630040 | Sight glass iron sheet six hale SPCC25 2
3 12 - i 13 |SHD-900U-B-ALL | Door buckle assembly | 2 | borow
N\ E i 12 | SCR-900U-A-07 |Cleaning door SUS201 T
& ! 11 | SCR-900U-A-09 |Cleaning door cover plate Pattornad au.plate 10| 1
g \_ 10 | 10 | BE90600000050 |Thermocoupler SM 1
! 9 | SCR-900U-A-15 |Hopper inlet air pipe flange SUS201 1
6 9 8 [YP60001000100 |Heat insulated cotton assembly 1
7 T |SCR-900U-A-02 |Hopper assembly 1
8 6 |SCR-900U-A-13 |Inner hopper assembly 1
5 |SCR-900U-A-03 [Hopper cover plate 1 lPatterned alu. plate 19| 1
L | SCR-900U-A-0L |Hopper cover plate 2 Pattemedau.plate 10| 1
3 [SCR-900U-A-05 |Hopper cover plate 1 Patterned alu. plate 10| 1
2 | SCR-900U-A-01 [Material storage tank assembly | 1
1 | SCR-900U-A-12 [Material storage tank cover plate Pattemed alu. pate 10| 1
i g % % Ll ks AKX
HE BE| o [*R scrogoou LA Wl | 128 || |
Wi 4 BREEE SCR-900U-A-ALL ‘5‘@ fry=
ik} * SHINI 55 sanssannn [FIEE
FiE| ERW ERE | A | HE [¥4 ¥ 20220805 | e Shinl Plastics Technologles, Inc. | 4.5 |




601

10_11

L M
L1
S
© 7 8
] ﬁ
Iz : >
15 l ]'
6 N 2 3
L J 12
13 16 | BH11090002310 |Pipe heater fixed nut SUS304 | 48
15 [YW64031600000 |Hex. cap 3/16 BUS201(1.5)| 96
14 | YW66051300000 [Flat washer 5.5x13x1.0 Longzine 96
13 | YP52521100000 |Natural mica washer 5.2x11 Mica 192
A 12 [YW66523400000 | Copper washer H58 36
o 11 [SCR-900U-B-08 |Heating tank air outlet fastener w'::f;"oka 2
- 10 [SCR-900U-B-05 | Airinlef flange BUS201(1.5) 1
@ 9 |YW60063000000 [Hex bolt GB/T5781 M6x30-4.8-Langzine 8
8 |YW66061300000 |Flat wahser A grade GB/T97.16-Longzine. 28
7 YW62062000000 Large zrniéizﬁmsxszziﬂa'. head screw 18
6 |SCR-900U-B-06 | Air outlet flange BUS201(1.5) 1
-A 5 |BHT70090000950 | Pipe heater Assembly 1GR
L |SCR-900U-B-03 |Heating tank welding drawing Assembly 1
Tech REq' 3 |SCR-900U-B-07 |Heating tank silica gel fastener wg;;oca 1
e . - _B-02 |Pipe heater mount plah .
1. The parts surface shall not be scratched during assembly. 2_|SCR-900U-B-02 |Phe e pate SECC25 | 1
2. The electrical heating pipes are divided into four groups for wiring, 6 in each group, 12kw; 1_|SCR-900U-B-01 | feating ok covr e SPCCZ0 | 1
' ' L a2 i 5 % & # R | &E i
. =4
k&l BE| e |™E scrogoou L Wl v |9E| |
it ¥ WREEE SCR-900U-B-ALL ‘E@' HE
- * P
o SHINI §5emines
WE| Eaw | EAE | EAA | BE |¥m A3 20220805 | w8 Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. | =




1555

T

5

132

\d
.o. /—32 36 | YR10034000000 | Filter hopper fastener ¢340mm Silica gel 1
/~:/ 31 35 | YW80083800200 | Filter ext. 2T6xinner %67x570 Assembly 1
= 34 | BL08102100020 | Right triangular plate SIC-004 SPCC2.0 | 3
"] < 33 | YW80083800200 [Air pipe quick connector APL8-03 3/8 | Assembly 2
Q 32 | YW62041000000 [ ™% e rmeeroge 4
o~ 31 | YE15325000000 | Negative switch LF32-50 Assenbly 1
g 30 | SCR-900U-C-22 | Blover sutiet flange sus201 | 1
29 | SCR-900U-C-21 | viddie bean (right) Assembly | 1
28 | SCR-900U-C-20 | Elec. mount plate SECTIS | 1
27 | SCR-900U-C-19 |Air part screen plate Assembly | 1
26 | SCR-900U-C-18 | Blower pipe inlet flange SUS201 1
~ 25 | YM30015001600 |Blower I3.7kW CX-150A) Assembly | 1
N 24 | SCR-900U-C-17 | Side plate SPCC20 | 1
23 | SCR-900U-C-16 |Blower fixed plate SPCC2.0 | 1
22 | SCR-900U-C-15 | Side plate SPCC15 | 2
21 | SCR-900U-C-14 | Middle beam SPCC2.0 | 1
20 | SCR-900U-C-13 |Rear plate SPCT15 | 1
19 | YWD3000300200| 3 black castor Assembly | 2
18 | Yw06203100200 |Chain (L2301 right Assembly | 4
17 | SCR-900U-C-12 |Lower door plank SPCC1S | 1
16 | SCR-900U-C-11 | Hiddle beam (left) Assembly 1
15 | SCR-900U-C-10 | Upper door plank SPCC15 | 1
1k | BL08112000020 |Left triangular plate SIC-003 SPCC2.0 | 3
13 | YW64000800000 | Hex nut GB/T6172.1 M6-Longzine 42
12 | YW65060000000 |Standard spring vasher GB/T93 6-Langzine| 42
11 | YW66061300000 |[Rat washer A grate GB/T97.1 6-Longzine L2
10 | YW60062000100 |Hex. bolt GB/T5781 Méx20-b.8-Longzine L2
9 | SCR-900U-C-08 |Filter hopper Assembly 1
8 SCR-900U-C-0T |Rear fixed beam Assembly 1
7 | SCR-900U-C-06 [side fixed bean Assembly | 2
6 SCR-900U-C-05 |Blower pipe outlet flange SUS201 2
5 | SCR-900U-C-04 | Front plate Welding parts| 1
]:[ 4 | SCR-900U-C-03 | Front column Welding parts| 2
3 | YW03000300300 |Plated fixed black castor 3" Assembly | 2
2 SCR-900U-C-02 | Bottom frame Assembly 1
1| SCR-900U-C-01] Rear column B 2
#% R & # R | %E
] 53 R scr-goou By | v (g
& % e SCR-900U-C-ALL E’@ HR
o * SHINJ 53 ssnsmnen | 172X
H ZE] - Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. %H%l




5334

Unloading Blower |  Blower Power

Heater Power [ Mixing Motor Power| Model Version

0.4KkW 7.5kW 96kW

2.2kW

Ver.D

nlet Air P Dia. | Discharge Part oia.F"’"”;_"t'_f""’“ Hopper Capatity

8inch Sinch | 4.3r/min | 1600L
21 [SCR-1600U-B-ALL _[Blower assenbly Assendly | 1
20 |SCR-1600U-ALL-03 |Elec. mount plate SECC15 1
19 [SCR-1600U-ALL-02 |Control box SPCC2.0 1
18 |SCR-1600U-ALL-01 |Control box door plank SPCC15 1
17 | SCR=1600U-F-ALL | Mixing assembly Assenbly [ 1
16 | SCR-1600U-E-ALL | Heating tank assembly Assembly 1 | 96KW
15 [SCR-1600U-A-ALL |Material storage tank assembly | Assembly 1
14 | SCR-1600U-D- A-ALL|Floor stand Assembly 1
13 | SCR-1600U-ALL-05 |SSCinlet port adaptor flange [Assembly 1
12 | CG24L000500150 Rotary discharge valve SRV-55 | Assembly 1
11 | SCR-1600U-ALL-06 |Rotary discharge valve connector | SUS201 1
10 |SCR-1600U-ALL-13 _|Filter cloth bag polyester fer 1
9 |SCR-1600U-C-ALL  [Cyclone dust collector assembly | Assembly 1
8 [YR10008000000 White silica gel fastener vitesica gl 3
7 _[SCR-1600U-ALL-20 |8" clamp Assenbly 3
6 | YM50738200000 Mixing gear motor Assembly 1 |Nuo De
5 | YE15000200000 Anti-rotation level switch Assembly 1
4 | BE908D0000050 Thermocoupler 8M Assembly 1
3 | BE9Q6 50 5 Assenbly 1
2 | YW02008500000 |Staness steelppe canpss” | ASSem | 6
1 |YWT2080400000 |Heat-resistant air pipe 8" Assembly | 1 |L=1500mm
FE R 5 4 % MR (HKE| £ ¥
Lk B[ A [FR scpote00u L WAl | 138 |%E| 1
P & BEENER SCR-1600U-ALL E’@' HE
Ll * SHINI &5 annosnan REZR
#i| Faw | Fee | EeA | Bm [wa B 20220810 | 0 Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. |4yt &]




21

7 20 30 | BW090006300L40 |Sight glass fastener iorn sheet six hole elec. plated | SPCC2.5 i
— 19 29 | YRL0000600000 |Sight glass fastener six hole 2
E\L 81247 . 28 | YWT70000100000 |Reinforced glass (six holes] Tempered glass | 2
27 | YW63051500000 mﬂ,”;“jﬁ' 12
26 | BES0800000050 | Thermacoupler assembly 1
25 | BH12901620010 | Hopper level sensor plug H58 1
2L | SCR-1600U-A-13 |Hopper level sensor flange SUS201(15) | 1
23 | YW65012000000 |standard spring washer GB/T93 12-Longzine 24
22 | YW66122400000 |Fiat washer A gradeGB/T91.1 2-Longzine 24
21 | YW61123500000 | goyTra rmibesseis ssongzie 24
20 | SCR-1600U-A-02 | Happer caver assembly 1
19 | YR10010040100 | oven fastener D type 16M
18 | SCR-1600U-A-16 | Sight hole glass inner frame SUS201(15) | 2
= 17 | SCR-1600U-A-17 | Cleaning door cover plate 2 Patternedal.plate 10 | 1
= 16 | SCR-1600U-A-07 |Cleaning door cover plate 1 Patterned aupate 10 | 1
15 | SCR-1600U-A-18 |Cleaning door fastener Foamed red silica gel | 1
14 | SCR-1600U-A-12 | Cleaning door fender plate SUS201(25) | 1
13 | BH10150001310  |Large star assembly M10 assembly 1
12 | SHD-900U-B-ALL |Door buckle assembly 2 | vorrow
11 | SCR-1600U-A-06 |Cleaning door cover plate Patterned alu plate 10 |
10 | SCR-1600U-A-05 |Cleaning door welding parts 1
9 | SCR-1600U-A-11 [Hopper cover plate 3 Pattemed alu plate 0 | 1
8 | SCR-1600U-A-10 |Hopper cover plate 2 Patterned alu.plate 10 | 1
T | SCR-1600U-A-14 [Hopper inlet air pipe flange SUS201(1.5) 1
6 | YP60501500000 |Epoxy glass fiber laminate assembly 1
5 | SCR-1600U-A-0L | Inner hopper assembly 1
L | SCR-1600U-A-09 | Hopper cover plate 1 Patterned alu plate 10 | 1
3 | SCR-1600U-A-03 | Ext. hopper assembly 1
2 | SCR-1600U-A-01 [Material storage tank assembly 1
1 | SCR-1600U-A-08 | Material storage tank cover plate [Patternedalu.piatets | 1
a2 K% 4 & Dkl ¥ % &
ulcl BE| & |FE scr-teoou  |BF ol | 128 B8]
e B RERER SCR-1600U-A-ALL ‘5'@' "R
BA * SHIN| :25rsvnsaney REER
Wit| B R | EkA | HY | %% HH (20220810 | ol Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. W@ﬂ




111717117111111711111111711117/4

[¥al
|
o
p S—)) 3
p—) 2 —QR L 5
P
-E \ 3
YP60613000000 Phenolic laminated cloth plate W;, 1
1/ 1 BH11090002310 Pipe heater fixed nut SUS304 | 90
804 YW64031600000 Hex. cap 3/16 SUS201(1.5)| 96
17/ YW66051300000 Flat washer 5.5x13«1.0 Longzine 96
l' YP52521600000 Mica washer Mica 192
o i YW66523400000 Copper washer H58 36
F:- S 11 [|SCR-1600U-E-08 Heating tank air outlet fastener w";g;}y‘a 2
§ ) i | % 10 |SCR-1600U-E-06 Air outlet flange Assembly 1
1 ; i_ ’ 9 |YW66061300000 Flat vahser A grade GB/T97.1 6-Longzine 8
8 [YW60063000000 Hex bolt GB/T5781 Mbx30-4.8-Longzine 8
7 [SCR-1600U-E-05 Air intet flange SUS201 1
6 |BH70160000850 Pipe heater Assembly 1GR| 96KW
16 5 [SCR-1600U-E-01 Heating tank welding drawing Assembly 1
5 4 [SCR-1600U-E-07 Heating tank silica gel fastener W?gf_ss.'ol)h 1
4 3 [SCR-1600U-E-04 Pipe heater mount plate SECC25 | 1
3 2 |SCR-1600U-E-03 Heating tank cover plate SPCC2.0 | 1
1 YW62061500000 Large trns’z "ﬁxﬁm head screw 37
0l 3
i R 7 % % AR %% £ &
- =1
#E Be| s [FR Scr_1600U By Hciﬁl| 115 (KB 1
e & WRE SCR-1600U-E-ALL [ G Ty
X * P
gt SHIN|J 2rranspsman |FEEX] R
s % it . : ;
| ERW %R ERA | BHY Y B 20220810 | Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. %ﬁ%




Ulfon| 3| co| o
|

22 | SCR-1600U-B-01 [Blower mount plate Welding parts 1
21 | YW64001000100 [Hex. nut GB/T6170 M10-Longzine L
20 | YW64101100000 [Hex. nut M10 (anti-loose) L
19 | YW66102500000 |Flat washer A grade GB/T97.1 10-Longzine 8
18 | YW65010000000 |Standard spring washer GB/T93 10-Longzine L
17 | YW03536000000 [Motaor foot pad HB050-30-60A-M10 | Assembly L
& 16 | BM30754500050 |Blower CF-75 Assembly 1
3 o 15 | YW64012100000 |Hex. nut GB/T6170M12-Longzine 8
@ 14 [ YW661224L00000 |[Flat washer A grade GB/T97.112-Longzine| 12
13 | YW65012200000 |Standard spring washer GB/T93 12-Longzine 12
12 | YW60123500000 [ Hex. bolt GB/T5783 M12x35-8.8-Longzine] 12
11 [ SCR-1600U-B-0%|Blower pipe outlet flange white silica gel 1
10 | SCR-1600U-B-03]Blower outlet air pipe SUS201 1
—2 9 | YW65016200000 [Standard spring vasher GB/T93 16-Longzine 8
1 8 [YW6L001600000 [ Hex. nut GB/T6170M16-Longzine 8
o T [ YW66163000000 |Flat washer A grade GB/T97.116-Longzine| 16
6 | YW60165000200 [Hex.nut GB/T5783 M16x50-12.9-Longzine 8
8LL 5 | SCR-1600U-B-06|Adjustable air cover Welding parts 1
L | YW69061000100 [Butterfly bolt GB/T 3098 Méx10 2
3 | SCR-1600U-B-02|Adjustable air plate SPCC2.0 1
2 | SCR-1600U-B-05[Reinforced plate Foot pad SH120 SPH6.0 2
1 | BW30012001410 | Foot pad SH120 Assembly A
Fg RE 4% o ke g%
kel ME| B[R scro1600u G IR
it @z % RAEE SCR-1600U-B-ALL ‘5’@' W
L * SHINJ ;75 nsnsnnen FEEX
wIE| ERE e | ERA | BH |%% HH 20220810 | i Shinl Plastics Technologies, Inc. | 44 2|




855

J T
[
6,— m H — —ta n Tech. Req:
L 1Parts must be cleaned before assembly, without burr, flash, rust, dust, efc.
8 2.Parts shall not be bumped or scraftched during assembly.
- 3.The connecting flange of 5 “clamp manual butterfly valve
shall comply with standard GB/T9113-2000.
LN
= 9 L
16 | ACF-8"-A-06 Air inlet flange fastener | Silicagel | 1 | borrow
15 | SCR-1600U-C-04 Discharge port flange assembly | 1
[ 3 14 | SCR-1600U-C-03 Dust collective hopper | assembly | 4
A T 13 | YW70000100000 Sight glass reinforced glass | Reinforced glass 1
12 | YR40000600000 Sight glass fastener six hold Siicagel 1
L 11| YW09000600000 Sight glass iron sheet sixhole | Q235A 1
10 | YW63051500000 (ross recessed pan head screw rsw, 6
9 | YW59512200000 itp manual butterfly valve 5" | assembly | 2
8 | YW66061300000 Flat washer 6 Longzie 12
7 | YW64000600300 Hex. nut M6 6
6 | YW60062500000 Hex. bolt M6x25 6
5 | SCR-1600U-C-02 Pipe connecting flange assembly | 4
3 L | SCR-1600U-C-01 Cyclone hopper assembly 1
i 3 | YW66163000000 Flat washer 16 16
2 | YW64001600000 Hex. nut M16 8
16 - 1 |1 YW60161000000 Hex. bolt M16x100 8
fiaa £ £ % R kE| £ B
il BE| o | scrote0ou Ch WAl | 120 (%B| 1
Wit % RRELEEE SCR-1600U-C-ALL ‘5’ @_ W
B * SHIN 55 ransanaa | K15
WE| EHE EE | A | HE |94 B 20220810 | w0 Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. |y 2]




5334

2142

Unloading Blower |  Blawer Power Heater Power | Mixing Motor Power| Model Version
13 0.LkW 7.5kW 96kW 2.2kW VerD
/: Intet Air Pipe Dia. | Discharge Part bia.F""g 'w“‘"’“ Hopper Capacity
8inch Sinch | 4.3r/min | 1600L
7
8
15
n 16
[T 12
[ | 9 \‘r
10 ]
/_ /
21 | SCR-1600U-B-ALL |B(ouer assembly Assembly 1
20 |SCR-1600U-ALL-03 |Elec. mount plate SECC15 1
- d 19 | SCR-1600U-ALL-02 |Control box SPCC2.0 1
2508 18| SCR-1600U-ALL-01_|Controlbox door lank SPCC15 | 1
17 | SCR-1600U-F-ALL | ixing assembly Assembly | 1
16 |SCR-1600U-E-ALL | Heating tank assembly Assembly 1 | 96KW
15 [SCR-1600U-A-ALL |Material storage tank assembly | Assembly 1
14 | SCR-1600U-D- A- ALL|Floor stand Assembly 1
13 [SCR-1600U-ALL-05 [SSCinlet port adaptor flange |Assembly 1
12 | CG24000500150 Rotary discharge valve SRV-55 | Assembly 1
11 | SCR-1600U-ALL-06 |Rotary discharge valve connector | SUS201 1
10 |SCR-1600U-ALL-13 _|Filter cloth bag lyester fber 1
9 |SCR-1600U-C-ALL  [Cyclone dust collector assembly | Assembly 1
8 [YR10008000000 White silica gel fastener vitesica g 3
7 _[SCR-1600U-ALL-20 |§" clamp Assenbly 3
6 | YM50738200000 Mixing gear motor Assembly 1 |Nuo De
5 | YE15000200000 Anti-rotation level switch Assembly 1
4 | BE90800000050 Thermocoupler 8M Assembly 1
3 [ BE90600000050 5M Assembly 1
2 | YW02008500000 Stainless steel pipe clanp 85" Assembly 6
1 |YWT2080400000  |Heat-resistant air pipe 8" Assembly | 1 |L=1500mm
5% R 5 4 % AE (KE| £ ¥
HE W5 A |FR scrowoou  |®F ZIETIE
P ¥ BEENER SCR-1600U-ALL E’@' HE
R
o | SHINI SERz2smssmss (0
BT | Euu EoE | BRA | B 9% | 20220810 | 2 Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. |4yt 2|




30 [ BW09000630040 [Sight glass fastener ior sheet six hole elec.plated | SPCL2.5 2
29 | YR4L0000600000 |Sight glass fastener six hole 2
28 | YW70000100000 |Reinforced glass [six holes) Tempered glass | 2
27 | YW63051500000 | Grrsamitionmee 7
26 | BE90800000050 [ Thermocoupler assembly 1
25 | BH12901620010 | Hopper level sensor plug H58 1
24 | SCR-1600U-A-13 |Hopper level sensor flange SUS201(15) | 1
23 | YW65012000000 |Standard spring washer GB/T93 12-Longzine 24
22 | YW66122400000 |Flat washer A gradeGB/T91.1 12-Longzine 2L
21 [ YW61123500000 | ot wioessss oz 2
20 | SCR-1600U-A-02 | Hopper cover assembly 1
19 | YR10010040100 | Oven fastener D type 16M
18 | SCR-1600U-A-16 | Sight hole glass inner frame SUS201(15) | 2
b= 17 | SCR-1600U-A-17 | Cleaning door cover plate 2 Patterned alu.plate 10 | 1
A 16 | SCR-1600U-A-07 [Cleaning doar cover plate 1 Patternedaluplate 1t | 1
15 | SCR-1600U-A-18 |Cleaning door fastener Foaned red silicagel | 1
14 | SCR-1600U-A-12 | Cleaning door fender plate SUS201(2.5) | 1
13 | BH10150001310 Large star assembly M10 assembly 1
12 | SHD-900U-B-ALL |Door buckle assembly 2 | borrew
11 | SCR-1600U-A-06 |Cleaning door cover plate Patterned alu plate 10 | 1
10 | SCR-1600U-A-05 |Cleaning door welding parts 1
9 | SCR-1600U-A-11 |Hopper cover plate 3 Pattemed alu. plate 10 | 1
8 | SCR-1600U-A-10 |Hopper cover plate 2 Patterned dlu.plate 10 | 1
7 | SCR-1600U-A-14 |Hopper inlet air pipe flange SUS201(15) | 1
6 | YP60501500000 |Epoxy glass fiber laminate assembly 1
5 | SCR-1600U-A-0L | Inner hopper assembly 1
L | SCR-1600U-A-09 | Happer cover plate 1 Pattemedalu plate 10 | 1
3 | SCR-1600U-A-03 | Ext. hopper assembly 1
2 | SCR-1600U-A-01 | Material storage tank assembly 1
1 | SCR-1600U-A-08 |Material storage tank cover plate  |Patternedalu.platets | 1
FE % £ & ik kE4 B
i W5 8 |FE scroeoou  |®F IR
Tt % EEREE SCR-1600U-A-ALL 5@ -
L% * SHINJ toarnnnsanea | KE22
FiE| Edw ERE ERA | HH |98 B 20220810 | Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. %ﬁ'%




i
8
n 9 3
= N
p—) 10 2 A 4 5
-E 1 I% 3
YP60613000000 Phenolic laminated cloth plate mﬁzﬁ 1
1/ L1 12 BH11090002310 Pipe heater fixed nut SUS304 | 90
804 15 [ YW6L4031600000 Hex. cap 3/16 FUS201(1.5)| 96
ﬂ 14 [ YW66051300000 Flat washer 5.5x13x1.0 Longzine] 96
13 | YP52521600000 Mica washer Mica 192
12 | YW66523400000 Copper washer H58 36
.:: S 11 [SCR-1600U-E-08 Heating tank air outlet fastener w'::f;“oi“ 2
Y 3 ﬁ 10 [SCR-1600U-E-06 | Al outet lange Assendly |1
1 4 9 [YW66061300000 Flat wahser A grade GB/T97.16-Longzine 8
8 |YW60063000000 Hex bolt GB/T5781 Mx30-4.8-Longzine 8
7 |SCR-1600U-E-05 Air inlet flange SUS201 | 1
6 |BH70160000850 Pipe heater Assembly 1GR| 96KW
16 5 |SCR-1600U-E-01 Heating tank welding drawing Assembly 1
15 L [SCR-1600U-E-07 Heating tank silica gel fastener w.ﬁgﬁef_iiil;h 1
L 3 [SCR-1600U-E-04 Pipe heater mount plate SECC25 | 1
13 2 |SCR1600U-E-03 | Heating fank covr plate SPCC20 | 1
1 [YW62061500000 Large cross recessed flat head screw 32
FE R F % & A HE| £ ¥
il KE| s | ScrR-1600U B IR AR
Bt ¥ B SCR-1600U-E-ALL E}@ fry=
et * ?H’ﬂ’ ERERMARGARLR | FEEX | RALSOD
it ERW EdE | E&A | BH |%% B3 20220810 | <= Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. | jy 2|




22 | SCR-1600U-B-01 |Blower mount plate Welding parts 1
21 | YW64001000100 [Hex. nut GB/T6170 M10-Longzine L
20 | YW6L101100000 [Hex. nut M10 (anti-loose) L
19 | YW66102500000 |Flat washer A grade GB/T97.1 10-Longzine 8
18 | YW65010000000 |Standard spring washer GB/T93 10-Longzine L
17 | YW03536000000 |[Motor foot pad HB050-30-60A-M10 | Assembly L
16 [BM30754500050 [Blower CF-T5 Assembly 1
© 15 | YW6L4012100000 |Hex. nut GB/T6170M12-Longzine 8
g 14 | YW66122400000 [Flat washer A grade GB/T97.112-Longzine 12
13 | YW65012200000 [Standard spring vasher GB/T93 12-Longzine 12
12 | YW60123500000 |Hex. bolt GB/T5783 M12x35-8.8-Longzine] 12
11 | SCR-1600U-B-04Blower pipe outlet flange white silica gel 1
10 | SCR-1600U-B-03|Blower outlet air pipe SUS201 1
9 | YW65016200000 [standard spring washer GB/T93 16-Langzine 8
- 4 8 [ YW64001600000 | Hex. nut GB/T6170M16-Longzine 8
T [ YW66163000000 [Fiat washer A grade GB/T97.1 16-Longzine 16
é é 6 | YW60165000200 [ex nut GB/T5783 M16x50-12.9-Longzine 8
982 5 | SCR-1600U-B-06 [Adjustable air cover Welding parts 1
L | YW69061000100 [Butterfly bolt GB/T 3098 M6x10 2
3 | SCR-1600U-B-02]Adjustable air plate SPCC2.0 1
2 | SCR-1600U-B-05|Reinforced plate Foot pad SH120 | SPH6.0 2
1 |BW30012001410 |Faot pad SH120 Assembly A
ida %2 4% #A | &E| 4%
il Bg| s [PR crogoou  |EF | s |4l
"it| gz % RNEE SCR-1600U-B-ALL _5_@_ [
B * SHINI to%nnssmas REER
RE| B ERE | BHA | BH |¥% B {20220810 | o> Shinl Plastics Techrologies, Inc. {442 |




855

3145

Tech. Req.:

1.Parts must be cleaned before assembly, without burr, flash, rust, dust, etc.
2.Parts shall not be bumped or scratched during assembly.
3.The connecting flange of 5 "clamp manual butterfly valve
shall comply with standard GB/T9113-2000.

L

9
16 | ACF-B"-A-06 Air inlet flange fastener | Silicagel | 1 | borrow
15 | SCR-1600U-C-04 Discharge port flange assembly [ 1
[ 3 14 | SCR-1600U-C-03 Dust collective hopper | assembly | 4
/ln T 13 | YW70000100000 Sight glass reinforced glass | Reinforced glass 1
12 | YR40000600000 Sight glass fastener six holg ~ siicagel 1
L 11 | YW09000600000 Sight glass iron sheet sixhale | Q235A 1
10 YW63051500000 (Cross recessed pan head screw Mt 6
9 | YW59512200000 @tp manual butterfly valve 5| assembly 2
] 8 | YW66061300000 Flat washer 6 Longaine 12
T | YW64000600300 Hex. nut Mé 6
6 | YW60062500000 Hex. bolt M6x25 6
5 | SCR-1600U-C-02 Pipe connecting flange assembly | 4
3 4 | SCR-1600U-C-01 Cyclone hopper assembly | 1
© 3 | YW66163000000 Flt vasher 16 16
2 | YW64001600000 Hex. nut M16 8
16 L 1 | YW60161000000 Hex. bolt M16x100 8
&2 K% ER MR (BE| & B
i W% o "R scroteo0u 8% ZIENEIE
T & RRELEAR SCR-1600U-CALL [ Ty
Ll * SHINI 5 eunsnnan | A%
RiE| EHw EkE | %A | BE %% HH 20220810 | o Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. | 342




Unloading Blower | Blover Pawer Heater Power ~ [Mixing Motor Power | Model Version

0.LkW 15kW 128kW 4 OkW Ver.A

nlet Ai Pipe Dia. |Discharge Port Dia. ilxiimﬁ? "9 | Hopper Capatity

8inch Sinch | 3.7r/min 2500L

6260
5608

== E =
1 M 23 [SCR-25000-D-ALL-03 | Ladder2 Assenbly 2 [for optional M|
18 s 19 1 22 |SCR-2500U-D-ALL-05 | Foof plate Assembly 1, | for optional M|
4 o 21 |SCR-2500U-D-ALL-04 | Ladder 3 Assenbly 7_|[for optional ML
N i — 20 [SCR-2500U-F-ALL | Cyclone dust collector__| Assemdly 1
19 [BPB2281200044 Filter cloth bag Rssenbly 1
18_|SCR-2500U-ALL-04 y SUS201 1
20 17 [ CG24000500150 rotary dishage valve SRV-55 | Assembly 1
16 |SCR-2500U-E-ALL | Ming assenbly Assenbly 1
21 15 |SCR-2500U-D-ALL-01 |Ladder assenbly Assembly 1 [tar optional ML
C 14 |SCR-2500U-D-ALL-02 | Ladder 1 Assembly 2 |for optional ML
13_[YM50838200000 Gear mator Assenbly 1 | NuoDe
12 |SCR-1600U-ALL—20 _[Staless steel ppe clamp 8’| _SUS201 3 [borrow
2 I 1 [YR10008000000 3" vhite slic gl fastener | wovestae 2
10_[SCR-25000-D-ALL__|Floor stand Assenbly 1
9 [SCR-2500U-A-ALL (rystallizing hopper Assembly 1
23 8 [SCR-2500U-C-ALL | Heating fank Assenbly 1
7_[YW02008500000 Statess stotpipe anp 85 6
6 |YW72080400000 [Heat-resistant air pipe 8 1 L=7.2M
22 5 [YM60121200400 Exhaust fan 2
3625 & _|SCR-2500U-ALL-03 _|Elec. mount plate 1 SECCIS 1
3 [SCR-2500U-ALL-02 | Cantral box SPCCIS 1
4359 7 [SCR-2500U-ALL-08 _|Control box door plank | SPCCI5 | 1
1 [SCR-2500U-B-ALL | Blower assembly Assenbly
A R_ 5 £ & N (hE| & #
#A Mg B [ scpopspou  [®¥ | s [KE]
Hit # BRALAR SR-25000-ALL [y B g
=
_ L] * SHINI £52ramnnsnan RERR
#E| Egw | Fee | ExA | 9w (v B 20220800 | ol Shini Plastics Technologies. Inc. |y 5




43

Tech.

Req.:

1.The parts surface shall not be scratched and cleaned before

assembly.
2.The parts must be fixed firmly with rust-proof treatment after
assembly.
43 [BE908000D00S0 _[Thermocoupler 8m assembly 1
42 [YW60081600100 [Hex. bolt GB/T5781M8x16-4.8-Longzine 1
41 |SCR-2500U-A-02 | Hopper cover assembly 1
40 |YE15000200000 | Anti-rotation level switch 1
39 [BH12901620010 | Hopper level sensor plug H58 1
38 [YW67041200000 | Garrc crerto s et 1h
37 [SCR-2500U-A-16 [Hopper level sensor flange SUS201 1
36 [YW67041200000 | greeonmsnin e 3
35 [SCR-2500U-A-Q7 | Inlet air pipe flange SUS201 1
34 |YW62061500000 gzt 8
33 |[SCR-2500U-A-17 | Cleaning door sealing gasket Foamed red silca gel | 1
32 [SCR-2500U-A-14 | Cleaning door fender SUS201 1
31 [SCR-2500U-A-11 | Cleaning door frame cover plate 1 | Patterned alu. plate [ 2
30 [SCR-2500U-A-12 |Cleaning door frame cover plate 2 |Patterned au.plate | 2
29 [BH10150000310  [Big star assembly M10 assembly | 1
28 |YW70000100000 | Reinforced glass (six hales) 2
27 [YR40000600000 _|Sight glass fastener rubber 2
26 [BW09000630040 |Sight glass iron sheet six hole SPCC25 2
25 |SHD-4000U-A-57| Sight glass inner frame SUS201 2 | borrow
2L [YW63051500000 | Ga/1-818 MSxie--Longzine 24
23 [SCR-2500U-A-06 | Hopper cover plate 1 Patterned alu. plate | 1
22 [YP60501500000 |Epoxy glass fiber laminate assembly 1
21 [SCR-2500U-A-03 | External happer assembly 1
20 |SCR-2500U-A-04 |Inner hopper SUS201 1
19 |SCR-2500U-A-08 | Hopper cover plate 2 Patterned alu.plate | 1
18 |SCR-2500U-A-01 | Material storage tank assembly 1
17 |SCR-2500U-A-05 | Hopper cover plate Patterned alu plate | 1
16 |[YW6704L1200000 | " gnaaunent wb-Tawog 10
15 [SCR-2500U-A-13 (Cleaning door cover plate Patterned alu plate [ 1
14 |SCR-2500U-A-10 | Cleaning door SUS201 1
13 |YW6500800010Q |Standard spring washer GB/T93 8-Longzine 8
12 [YW66081600000 | e e @rTt 8
1 [YW60082500300 |Hex. bolt GB/T5T83 M8x25-129-Longzine 8
10 [SCR-2500U-A-19 [Exhaust ppe elbow SUS201 1
9 [SCR-2500U-A-18 [Inlet hopper adaptr flange SUS201 1
8 |YW63051500000 | T renrm m o @R ® 8
7 [SHD-900U-B-ALL|Door buckle assembly 2 | borrow
6 |YW66122400000 |Fiat washer A grade GB/T97.1 f2-Longzine 2
5 [YW65012200000 [Standard spring washer GB/T93 2-Langzine 24
L [YW6T123500000 | o toorier mmsires 24
3 |YR1001004010D  |Silica gel fastener 4.1m 1
2 [YW67041200000 T T Ch Loy 12
1_[SCR-2500U-A-09| Hopper cover plate 3 Patterned alu plate | 1
i A% & AR (HE| & 2
R scsou (¥ ] e [gE] o
EER SCR-2500U-A-ALL ‘E}"@' HR
EaunmiEnERse | KEER

j 8]

ERE

E&A

B

Lk

20220810

| SHIN

Shinl Plastics Technologles, Inc.

i3]




1205

E=— o

=

° 1 359
P N
0 N EEE
[E g p— Tech. Reg.:
1 = e e 1. The parts surface shall not be scratched, and be cleaned before assembly.
N === 2.The parts shall be fixed firmly, with rust proof treatment after assembly.
. . \ = ===
= L ===
P 11 | SCR-2500U-C-01 |Heating tank cover plate SPCC15 | 1
¥ === 10 [YW63061500000 |cross recessed pan hea screw GB/TBIBMEXS-Longzine 42
. ¢ === 9 |SCR-2500U-C-02 [Pipe heater mount plate SECC25 | 1
| === 8 |SCR-2500U-C-05 |Pipe heater mount plate 2 Patterned alu plate| 1
I == = 7T |SCR-2500U-C-03 |Heating tank case 1
m . o _=——= 6 |BH70250007650 |pipehester 1GR | 128KW
A 2 5 [SCR-2500U-C-07 [Air it lange SUS201 | 1
‘] L |SCR-2500U-C-04 |Pipe heater mount plate 1 Patterned alu. plate| 1
3 [YW6T041200000 | ™ Girmstnnc i 34
2 |SCR-2500U-C-06 |Pipe heater mount plate 3 Patterned alu. platel 1
1 |SCR-2500U-C-08 |Air outlet flange SUS201 | 1
F% R % % & R kB & B
#E BE| A PR ocropsoou |EE ZIEEIETIR
it % nRE SCR-2500U-C-ALL ‘E"@' HE
st * SHIN o5rssnpsnca | AEEX
WiE| EXN | EkE | BRA | BH | 9K AH |2020810 | == Shini Plastics Technologles, Inc. [ &1




985

/

AN

1650
o

Tech. Reg.:
1. The parts surfate shall not be scratched, and be cleaned before assembly.
2.The parts shall be fixed firmly, with rust proof treatment after assembly.

1
12
ﬁ—- L2 [YW6L001000100  [Hex. nut 68/etmo Mig-Longaine 6
1 L1 [YW66102500000  |Fiat vasher 10x25x15-Longzine 12
--_/—10 40 [YW650 0-Longzing 12
oo 39 [YW03536000000  [Motor foot pad H5050-30-60A-10 6
[] /_g 38 |YW6L4 012100000 _[Hex. nuf Garremmz-Longzne 18
H—— 37 |YW66122400000 | Fiat vasher A GB/T97.1 2-Longzine. 18
8 36 |YW65012200000 [a— 18
3 N 35 |YW61123500000 | g e e 18
34 [SCR-2500U-B-08 | siover i witt flnge 1
|| 33 [SCR-2500U-B-04 |Flec. nount plate SECCLS 1
1 32 [YW66051300000  [Fat washer SS5X13X10 Langzine 4
| 6 31 |[YW65005200000 A
30 [YW62052000000 A e i
/_5 29 [YR50277500000 |Fiter 1
1 28 [SD-1500H-ALL-10_|Fitter flange SECC2.0 1| borrow
[ ] A 27 [YW60100000000  |Butterfly cap Mi0 1
14 [ N 3 26 [YW09115600000 [Big star nut Mi0x15 Al alloy 1
w > 25 [SD-2000H-A-025 | Fiter hopper cover SPCC2.0 1 | barrow
18 39 LO L1 42 7 24 |YR10034000000  |[Filter hopper fastener Silica gel 1
o B WLl T3 7
X, nul ongzine
20 34 35 36 37 38 21 Tvwe 00 7%
21 20 [YW66081600000  [Flat vasher A GBITSL8AX16XI5-Lungaine 26
22 19 [YW60082500100 e boit 68/T573 48xz5-23-Longze 26
18 [SCR-2500U-B-07 [Filter hopper fixed foot Assembly 2
17 |YW00816100000 |Boor lock MS816-1 black with key 1
I—E 16_[YW06203100200 [Right chain [L203-1 2
15 [SCR-2500U-B-06 |Blower frame reinforced plate [ SPCC3.0 2
14 [YW0300030000 [Brake castor 3" 2
33 13 [YM30001500000 [High pressure centritugal blower 1
| 32 12 [YM60121200400 | Exhaust fan 1
37 11_[SCR-2500U-B-03 | contral box SPCC15 1
28 30 10_[SCR-2500U-B-02 _|Control box cover SPCC15 1
9 [YW72080400000 [Hot air resistant pipe 8°X03m 1
B ’ — | 8 [YW02008500000 |Staness stest ppe camp 85 2
= ° 7 [SCR-2500U-B-09 [Blover air ilet flange SUS201 1
’ﬂ 6 |SCR-2500U-B-10 |Blower frame column Assembly 2
5 [SCR-2500U-B-01 | Botton plate SPHL.0 1
4 [YW65006000100 20
100 3 [YW66061300000 [t vasher so/1s1 x1xtn-Langzne 20
2 [YW60061500100 [Hex. belt GB/TSTBIM6X16-12.3-Lengzing 20
1 [Yw03000300200 [Movable castor 3" 2
i R_¥ £ % AR (RE| & %
HE BE| A |FE seroasoou L IR
o P TAE SCR-ZS00U-B-ALL [y BT
L%l * SHINJ :25rssnsnzan ROER
R | EEw E%E | E®A | BH |98 B 20220810 | o= Shini Piastics Technologies, Inc. | 2




3130

645

820

Tech. Req:
1.Parts must be cleaned before assembly, without burr,
flash, rust, dust, etc.
2.Parts shall not be bumped or scratched during assembly.
3.The connecting flange of 5 "clamp manual butterfly valve
shall comply with standard GB/T9113-2000.

20 | ACF-8"-A-13 Discharge port flange assenbly | 1 ] borrow
19 | ACF-8"-A-12 Dust collective hopper | assemdly | 1 | borrow
18_| YW70000100000 Sight glass renforced glass 1
17_| YR40000600000 i hole sight glass fastener | rubber 1
16 | YW09000600000 Six hole sight glass ron shee 1
15 | YW64000500000 Hex. nut M5 6 6
14_| YW59512200000 Fianp nanual butterty valve '] _assenbly | 2
13 [SCR-2500U-F-02 Exhaust port flange | SUS201 | 1
12 | ACF-8"-A05 [Exhaust port flange fastener | Slicagel | 1 | DOTTOW
11 YW66081600000 Flat washer 8x16x15 | 100HV | 6
10 [ YW61082500000 Inner hex. screw MB<25 | 8.8 6
9 [Ywe6081600000 Flat washer Bx16x15 | 100HV | 10
8 | YW61082000000 Inner hex. screw M8x20 | 8.8 10
7 [ YW64080600000 Hex. nut M8 8 10
6 |ACF-8"-A-04 Inlet ai lange sus430 | 1 | borrow
5 |ACF-8"-A-06 Inlet ai flange fastener | siicagel | 1 | DOrrow
4 | SCR-2500U-F-01 Dust collective hopper [ assembly | 1
3 | YW66163000000 Flat washer 16 14L0HV 8
2 [ YW64001600000 Hex. nut M16 10 8
1| Yws0161000000 Hex. bolt M16x100 | 12.9 8
fiaa 5 £ % MR (%] £ %
HE 54 ®E oposqu [BF bt [ 2s [
it B RAELE SCR-2500U-F-ALL 8@' W
#ext * SHIN|J £55rnennsnng RAER
FE| Eow | Fgk | FRA | BE |wE B |20220810 | w2 Shini Plastcs Technologies, Inc. {4 5|




Unloading Blower | Blover Pawer Heater Power ~ [Mixing Motor Power | Model Version

0.LkW 15kW 128kW 4 OkW Ver.A

nlet Ai Pipe Dia. |Discharge Port Dia. ilxiimﬁ? "9 | Hopper Capatity

8inch Sinch | 3.7r/min 2500L

6260
5608

== E =
1 M 23 [SCR-25000-D-ALL-03 | Ladder2 Assenbly 2 [for optional M|
18 s 19 1 22 |SCR-2500U-D-ALL-05 | Foof plate Assembly 1, | for optional M|
4 o 21 |SCR-2500U-D-ALL-04 | Ladder 3 Assenbly 7_|[for optional ML
N i — 20 [SCR-2500U-F-ALL | Cyclone dust collector__| Assemdly 1
19 [BPB2281200044 Filter cloth bag Rssenbly 1
18_|SCR-2500U-ALL-04 y SUS201 1
20 17 [ CG24000500150 rotary dishage valve SRV-55 | Assembly 1
16 |SCR-2500U-E-ALL | Ming assenbly Assenbly 1
21 15 |SCR-2500U-D-ALL-01 |Ladder assenbly Assembly 1 [tar optional ML
C 14 |SCR-2500U-D-ALL-02 | Ladder 1 Assembly 2 |for optional ML
13_[YM50838200000 Gear mator Assenbly 1 | NuoDe
12 |SCR-1600U-ALL—20 _[Staless steel ppe clamp 8’| _SUS201 3 [borrow
2 I 1 [YR10008000000 3" vhite slic gl fastener | wovestae 2
10_[SCR-25000-D-ALL__|Floor stand Assenbly 1
9 [SCR-2500U-A-ALL (rystallizing hopper Assembly 1
23 8 [SCR-2500U-C-ALL | Heating fank Assenbly 1
7_[YW02008500000 Statess stotpipe anp 85 6
6 |YW72080400000 [Heat-resistant air pipe 8 1 L=7.2M
22 5 [YM60121200400 Exhaust fan 2
3625 & _|SCR-2500U-ALL-03 _|Elec. mount plate 1 SECCIS 1
3 [SCR-2500U-ALL-02 | Cantral box SPCCIS 1
4359 7 [SCR-2500U-ALL-08 _|Control box door plank | SPCCI5 | 1
1 [SCR-2500U-B-ALL | Blower assembly Assenbly
A R_ 5 £ & N (hE| & #
#A Mg B [ scpopspou  [®¥ | s [KE]
Hit # BRALAR SR-25000-ALL [y B g
=
_ L] * SHINI £52ramnnsnan RERR
#E| Exw | Fee | ExA | 9w (v B 20220800 | ol Shini Plastics Technologies. Inc. |y 5




Tech. Req.:

1.The parts surface shall not be scratched and cleaned before assembly.
2.The parts must be fixed firmly with rust-proof treatment after assembly.

43 |BE90800000050 |Thermocoupler 8m assembly | 1
42 [YW60081600100 [Hex. bolt GB/TST8iMx16-L.8-Langzine 1
41 [SCR-2500U-A-02 | Hopper cover assembly 1
40 |YE1500020000D | Anti-rotation level switch 1
39 [BH12907620010 | Hopper level sensor plug H58 1
38 [YW6T041200000 [“rioss staobet Loeane 10
37 [SCR-2500U-A-16 [Hopper level sensor flange SUS201 1
36 [YW67041200000 @B/ T8S STAHC- 6
35 [SCR-2500U-A-07 [ Inlet air pipe flange SUS201 1
34 |YW62061500000 longzine 8
33 |SCR-2500U-A-17 | Cleaning door sealing gasket Foamed red silica gel| 1
32 [SCR-2500U-A-14 | Cleaning door fender SUS201 1
31 |SCR-2500U-A-11 | Cleaning door frame cover plate 1 | patterned alu.plate| 2
30 [SCR-2500U-A-12 [Cleaning door frame cover plate 2 |Patterned alu plate | 2
29 [BH10150000310  |Big star assembly M10 assembly | 1
28 [YW70000100000 |Renforced glass [six holes] 2
27 [YR40000600000 _|Sight glass fastener rubber 2
26 |BW09000630040 |Skht glass iron sheet six hole SPCC25 2
25 [SHD-4000U-A-57|Sight glass inner frane SUS201 2_| borrow
24 [YW63051500000 | 68/1-51 Hoxte--Longzine 24
23 [SCR-2500U-A-06 | Hopper cover plate | Patterned alu.plare| 1
22 |YP60501500000 |Epoxy glass fiber laminate assembly 1
21 |SCR-2500U-A-03 | External hopper assembly | 1
20 |SCR-2500U-A-04 |Inner hopper SUS201 1
19 |SCR-2500U-A-08 | Hopper cover plate 2 Patterned alu plate| 1
18_|SCR-2500U-A-01 | Material storage tank assembly | 1
17 [SCR-2500U-A-05 | Hopper cover plate Pattemed alu. plate| 1
16 [YW67041200000 /TS STA-C-H-Longzine 10
15 |SCR-2500U-A-13 |Cleaning door tover plate Patterned alu.plate | 1
14 |SCR-2500U-A-10 |Cleaning door SUS201 1
13 |YW65008000100  [Standard spring washer GB/T53 8-Longzine 8
12 [YW66081600000 [ ™igiontortehiongaine 8
11 |YW60082500300 |Hex. bolt GB/TS783 MEx25-12.9-Longzine 8
10 [SCR-2500U-A-19 [Exhaust pipe elbov SUS201 1
9 |SCR-2500U-A-18 | blet happer adapor flange SUS201 1
8 |YW63051500000 —Longzine 8
7 |SHD-900U-B-ALL|Door buckle assembly 2 borraw
6 |YW66122400000 [Flat washer A grade GB/T97.1 12-Longzine 24
5 [YW65012200000 |Standard sping vasher GB/733 12-Longzine 24
4 [YW61123500000 | oo/ rrisessetzs.ongzine 24
3 |YR10010040100  |Silica gel fastener 4.1m 1
2 |YW67041200000 ‘GBIT4AS STh.213-C-H-Longzine 12
1 [SCR-2500U-A-09] Hopper cover plate 3 [Patterned alu. plate | 1
;a3 R_% £ % AR (HE| 4 ¥

" scr-2so0u  |®¥ bl | vie [#%|

ZER SCR-2500U-A-ALL E*'@ T
o XEER
SHIN ERERBHEAERAR
ok Ehk | EgA | BH |¥& B 20220810 | w2 Shini Plastics Technologies. Inc. (442




| 1205 ,

0O
i ]
9 7 359
St
* = oo e
10 A P ——
1 A | | P
= e Tech. Req:
| et i 1. The parts surface shall not be scratched, and be cleaned before assembly.
N p e — 2.The parts shall be fixed firmly, with rust proof treatment after assembly.
. . . = ===
S b P
—_—= = 11 |SCR-2500U-C-01 [Heating tank cover plate SPCC15 | 1
3 === 10 [YW63061500000  cross recessed panhead screw G8/T818MEXTS-Longzine 42
o ° s 9 | SCR-2500U-C~02 |Pipe heater nourt plate SECC25 | 1
| zz: 8 [SCR-2500U-C-05 |Pipe heater mount plate 2 Patterned alu plate| 1
1 _= = e 7 |SCR-2500U-C-03 |Heating tank case 1
P [
\C")J! 2 S 6 |BH70250007650  |Pipe heater 1GR | 128KW
2 5 |SCR-2500U-C-07 s et flonge 5US201 | 1
L |SCR-2500U-C-0% [Pipe heater mount plate 1 Pattemed alu. plate| 1
3 [YW6T0L1200000 | ™G dembcotomne 34
2 |SCR-2500U-C-06 |Pipe heater mount plate 3 Patterned alu plate 1
1 |SCR-2500U-C-08 [Air outlet flange SUS201 1
F5 K% £ & R RE| & E
= =4
#H BE| a PR scregsow  (FE W[ s 38| |
it m RE BNU-CAL e S e
X P
S o | SN S28smennes |55
FE| AW | FE | R&A | B |8 BH 2022080 Shini Pastcs Technologls. inc. [y 5]




985

/

N

1650
o

Tech. Reg:
1. The parts surface shall not be scratched, and be cleaned before assembly.
2.The parts shall be fixed firmly, with rust proof treatment after assembly.

1
12
B" 42 |YW64001000100  |Hex. nut G/T6T0 Nid-Largzine 6
1 41 [YW66102500000  |Flat vasher 10x25x15-Longzine 12
'!_‘/—10 40 |YW65010000000 |standard sping wesher GB/793 10-Longzing 12
oo 39 [YW03536000000 [vator foot pad Hetst-3n-son-t0 6
[:] /_g 38 |[YW64012100000  |Hex. uf GuTsmunz-Longzne ®
H— 37 |YW66122400000  |Fiat washer A GB/T81.1 2-Longzine 18
8 36 |YW65012200000  Blastt pvgshr /19 2-Logaing 8
13 N 35 [YW6H23500000 | et 18
34 |SCR-2500U-B-08 [Blover air outet flange 1
—{ 33 |SCR-2500U-B-04 |Elec.mount plate SECCIS 1
7 32 [YW66051300000 _ |Fa vasher S5XIX1A Longaine 4
| 6 31 [YW65005200000 o 4
30 [YW62052000000 |70 0o et Taf ead L
/_5 29 |YRS0277500000  [Fitter 1
1 28 |SD-1500H-ALL-10_[Filter flange SECC2.0 1 [ borrow
[ ] A 27 [YW60100000000 _ [Butterfiy cap M0 1
14 N 3 26 |YW09115600000 _|Big star nut Mi0<15 A alloy 1
w 7 25 |SD-2000H-A-025 |Filter hopper cover SPCC2.0 1 | borrow
18 \ 39 40 41 42 7 24 |YR10034000000 Filter hopper fastener Silica gel 1
P P T T 7
X 6 ongzine
20 34 35 36 37 38 21 [YW65008000100 Longine 26
21 20 [YW65081600000 it vk /111 aixerts- L 2%
22 19 [YW60082500100 Hex belt /75783 Hexcs-129-Longzie 26
18 [SCR-2500U-B-07 [Filter hopper fixed foot Assembly 2
17_[YW00816100000 Door lock MSB16-1black with key 1
I—E 16_|YW06203100200 _|Right chain CL203-1 2
15 [SCR-2500U-B-06 [Blower frame reinforced plate | SPCC3.D 2
14 [YW0300030000 [Brake castor3” 2
33 13 [YM30001500000 _|figh pressure centriugal blower 1
| 32 12 [YM60121200400 |Exhaust fan 1
37 11_|SCR-2500U-B-03 | Contral box SPCCTS 1
30 10_|SCR-2500U-B-02_|Contralbox cover SPCCTS 1
9 9 [YW72080400000 _|Hotai resistant ppe 8X13m 1
B A b — | 8 [YW02008500000 [Stainkess steel ppe clanp 85" 2
> ° 7 [SCR-2500U-B-09 _|Blower ai inlef flange SUS201 [
6 |SCR-2500U-B-10  [Blower frame colunn Assembly 2
5 [SCR-2500U-B-01 |Bottom plate SPH&4.0 1
L JrW65006000100 r 20
1600 3 [YW6061300000 ot verh aionsexsits e 20
2 [YW60061500100  |Hex.bolt GB/TSTBIMEX16-129-Longzing 20
1 [YW03000300200 | Movable castor 3" 2
K% R_ % B (kE| 4 ®
HHE BE| A [PA ccpoaseu  [®F ZIEIE IR
Wit e FRE SCR-2500U-B-ALL [ B Tyg
A * SHINJ :23ransnanan AEER
FE| EBE | FRE | E%A | R |8 B3 | 20220810 | w2 Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. | g4 ¢




3130

820

Tech. Reg.:
1Parts must be cleaned before assembly, without burr,
flash, rust, dust, efc.
2.Parts shall not be bumped or scratched during assembly.
3.The connecting flange of 5 “"clamp manual butterfly valve
shall comply with standard GB/T79113-2000.

20 | ACF-8"-A-13 Discharge port flange assently [ 1 [ borrow
19 | ACF-8"-A-12 Dust collective hopper | assembly | 1 [ Dorrow
18 | YW70000100000 Sight glass reinforced glass. 1
17 | YR40000600000 Six hole sight glass fastener | rubber 1
16 | YW09000600000 Six hole sight glass iren sheet] 1
15 | YW64000500000 Hex. nut M5 6 6
14 | YW59512200000 valve5' assembly | 2
13 | SCR-2500U-F-02 Exhaust port flange | SUS201 | 1
12 | ACF-8"-A-05 xhaust port flange fastener | silicagel | 1 | DOrrow
1| YW66081600000 Flat washer 8x16x15 | 100HV 6
10 | Yw61082500000 Inner hex. screw M8x25 8.8 6
9 | YW66081600000 Flat washer 8x16x15 100HV 10
8 [YW61082000000 Inner hex. screw M8x20 | 8.8 10
7 | YW64080600000 Hex. nut M8 8 10
6 |ACF-8"-A-0 et ar Flange SUSL30 | 1 | borrow
5 | ACF-8"-A-06 Inlet air flange fastener silica gel 1 borrow
4 | SCR-25D0U-F-01 Dust collective happer | assembly 1
3 | YW66163000000 Flat washer 16 140HV 8
2 | YW64001600000 Hex. nut M16 10 8
1 | Yw60161000000 Hex. bolt M16x100 | 129 8
55 R_F £ % AN (#E| 4 &
Lal:] s e T Lk Wl [ 2s [E]
Wit Yy BRELE SCR-2500U-F-ALL ‘E%‘@ HE
Ll # SHINJ :5rasnesnan ABER
W] REH | FRE | RRA | B 9K B |zn220010 | Shini st Technologes, e[ 5]




Unloading Blower | Blover Pawer Heater Power ~ [Mixing Motor Power | Model Version

0.LkW 15kW 128kW 4 OkW Ver.A

nlet Ai Pipe Dia. |Discharge Port Dia. ilxiimﬁ? "9 | Hopper Capatity

8inch Sinch | 3.7r/min 2500L

6260
5608

== E =
1 M 23 [SCR-25000-D-ALL-03 | Ladder2 Assenbly 2 [for optional M|
18 s 19 1 22 |SCR-2500U-D-ALL-05 | Foof plate Assembly 1, | for optional M|
4 o 21 |SCR-2500U-D-ALL-04 | Ladder 3 Assenbly 7_|[for optional ML
N i — 20 [SCR-2500U-F-ALL | Cyclone dust collector__| Assemdly 1
19 [BPB2281200044 Filter cloth bag Rssenbly 1
18_|SCR-2500U-ALL-04 y SUS201 1
20 17 [ CG24000500150 rotary dishage valve SRV-55 | Assembly 1
16 |SCR-2500U-E-ALL | Ming assenbly Assenbly 1
21 15 |SCR-2500U-D-ALL-01 |Ladder assenbly Assembly 1 [tar optional ML
C 14 |SCR-2500U-D-ALL-02 | Ladder 1 Assembly 2 |for optional ML
13_[YM50838200000 Gear mator Assenbly 1 | NuoDe
12 |SCR-1600U-ALL—20 _[Staless steel ppe clamp 8’| _SUS201 3 [borrow
2 I 1 [YR10008000000 3" vhite slic gl fastener | wovestae 2
10_[SCR-25000-D-ALL__|Floor stand Assenbly 1
9 [SCR-2500U-A-ALL (rystallizing hopper Assembly 1
23 8 [SCR-2500U-C-ALL | Heating fank Assenbly 1
7_[YW02008500000 Statess stotpipe anp 85 6
6 |YW72080400000 [Heat-resistant air pipe 8 1 L=7.2M
22 5 [YM60121200400 Exhaust fan 2
3625 & _|SCR-2500U-ALL-03 _|Elec. mount plate 1 SECCIS 1
3 [SCR-2500U-ALL-02 | Cantral box SPCCIS 1
4359 7 [SCR-2500U-ALL-08 _|Control box door plank | SPCCI5 | 1
1 [SCR-2500U-B-ALL | Blower assembly Assenbly
A R_ 5 £ & N (hE| & #
#A Mg B [ scpopspou  [®¥ | s [KE]
Hit # BRALAR SR-25000-ALL [y B g
=
_ L] * SHINI £52ramnnsnan RERR
#E| Egw | Fee | ExA | 9w (v B 20220800 | ol Shini Plastics Technologies. Inc. |y 5




Tech. Req.:

1.The parts surface shall not be scratched and cleaned before assembly.
2.The parts must be fixed firmly with rust-proof treatment after assembly.

43 |BE90800000050 |Thermocoupler 8m assembly | 1
42 [YW60081600100 [Hex. bolt GB/TST8iMx16-L.8-Langzine 1
41 [SCR-2500U-A-02 | Hopper cover assembly 1
40 |YE1500020000D | Anti-rotation level switch 1
39 [BH12907620010 | Hopper level sensor plug H58 1
38 [YW6T041200000 [“rioss staobet Loeane 10
37 [SCR-2500U-A-16 [Hopper level sensor flange SUS201 1
36 [YW67041200000 @B/ T8S STAHC- 6
35 [SCR-2500U-A-07 [ Inlet air pipe flange SUS201 1
34 |YW62061500000 longzine 8
33 |SCR-2500U-A-17 | Cleaning door sealing gasket Foamed red silica gel| 1
32 [SCR-2500U-A-14 | Cleaning door fender SUS201 1
31 |SCR-2500U-A-11 | Cleaning door frame cover plate 1 | patterned alu.plate| 2
30 [SCR-2500U-A-12 [Cleaning door frame cover plate 2 |Patterned alu plate | 2
29 [BH10150000310  |Big star assembly M10 assembly | 1
28 [YW70000100000 |Renforced glass [six holes] 2
27 [YR40000600000 _|Sight glass fastener rubber 2
26 |BW09000630040 |Skht glass iron sheet six hole SPCC25 2
25 [SHD-4000U-A-57|Sight glass inner frane SUS201 2_| borrow
24 [YW63051500000 | 68/1-51 Hoxte--Longzine 24
23 [SCR-2500U-A-06 | Hopper cover plate | Patterned alu.plare| 1
22 |YP60501500000 |Epoxy glass fiber laminate assembly 1
21 |SCR-2500U-A-03 | External hopper assembly | 1
20 |SCR-2500U-A-04 |Inner hopper SUS201 1
19 |SCR-2500U-A-08 | Hopper cover plate 2 Patterned alu plate| 1
18_|SCR-2500U-A-01 | Material storage tank assembly | 1
17 [SCR-2500U-A-05 | Hopper cover plate Pattemed alu. plate| 1
16 [YW67041200000 /TS STA-C-H-Longzine 10
15 |SCR-2500U-A-13 |Cleaning door tover plate Patterned alu.plate | 1
14 |SCR-2500U-A-10 |Cleaning door SUS201 1
13 |YW65008000100  [Standard spring washer GB/T53 8-Longzine 8
12 [YW66081600000 [ ™igiontortehiongaine 8
11 |YW60082500300 |Hex. bolt GB/TS783 MEx25-12.9-Longzine 8
10 [SCR-2500U-A-19 [Exhaust pipe elbov SUS201 1
9 |SCR-2500U-A-18 | blet happer adapor flange SUS201 1
8 |YW63051500000 —Longzine 8
7 |SHD-900U-B-ALL|Door buckle assembly 2 borraw
6 |YW66122400000 [Flat washer A grade GB/T97.1 12-Longzine 24
5 [YW65012200000 |Standard sping vasher GB/733 12-Longzine 24
4 [YW61123500000 | oo/ rrisessetzs.ongzine 24
3 |YR10010040100  |Silica gel fastener 4.1m 1
2 |YW67041200000 ‘GBIT4AS STh.213-C-H-Longzine 12
1 [SCR-2500U-A-09] Hopper cover plate 3 [Patterned alu. plate | 1
;a3 R_% £ % AR (HE| 4 ¥

" scr-2so0u  |®¥ bl | vie [#%|

ZER SCR-2500U-A-ALL E*'@ T
o XEER
SHIN ERERBHEAERAR
ok Ehk | EgA | BH |¥& B 20220810 | w2 Shini Plastics Technologies. Inc. (442




| |
l l 8
9 7 359
: b s o
01 T :=z==
) Tech. Reg-:
| = e e 1. The parts surface shall not be scratched, and be cleaned before assembly.
N === 2.The parts shall be fixed firmly, with rust proof treatment affer assembly.
- o Q\ =S ===
= L pmp g
PR 11 |SCR-2500U-C-01 |Heating tank cover plate SPCC15 | 1
¥ p iy 10 |[YW63061500000  |cross recessed panhead screw GB/Ta1EM K5-Longzine 42
o Y === 9 |SCR-2500U-C-02 |Pe beater nountplate SECC25 | 1
| === 8 |SCR-2500U-C-05 |Pipe heater mount plate 2 Patterned alu. plate| 1
1 =222 7 |SCR-2500U-C-03 | Heating tank case 1
% 8 . . _=——= 6 |BH70250007650 |ppeteater 1GR | 128KW
J 2 5 [SCR-2500U-C-07 |Air intet flange SUS201 | 1
1 L |SCR-2500U-C-04 |Pipe heater mount plate 1 [Patterned alu. plate|  q
3 [YWET041200000 | gt i 34
2 [SCR-2500U-C-06 |Pipe heater maunt plate 3 Pattered alu plate| |
1 |SCR-2500U-C-08 [Air outlef flange SUS201 | 1
Jiaa i £ & R kE| £ @
il BE| A [P scro2s00u B I:WJ| 115 | KE|
Eit " WAE SCR-2500U-C-ALL 5@ HR
L i SHIN|J 2 snan REER
WL ERW EkE | EdA | HE |¥# B 20220810 | w8 Shini Plastics Technologies, Inc. | 4y 42|




985

\ 1 16 —]
4 @) -
— 42 |YW64001000100 Hex. nut GB/T6170 MU-Lengzine 6
\* 1 41 [YW66102500000 [Rat vasher 1042515 -Longzine 12
v .! L 1,0 [YWE5010000000 sk g veter ca/19 w-tongn 12
o oo [ _— 39 |YW03536000000  |Motor foot pad HB150-30-60A-H10 6
[:I 9 38 [YW64L012100000 _[Hex nuf GTerimve-Lowzie 18
—— 37 |YW66122L00000 | Flat vasher A GB/1371 2L ongzine 18
_/ I ___ | 8 36 |YWE5012200000 _ brovant oo s carins u-Lorgond 18
o S B B N 35 [YW61123500000 [ 18
9| o 34 [SCR-2500U-B-08 | Blower i et fnge 1
o o — 33 |SCR-2500U-B-04 |Elec. mount plate SECC15 1
v 7 32 [YW66U51300000 |t vesher S5X3K10 Longzine 5
R [ 6 31 [YW65005200000 A
30 [YW62052000000 | mrsezsnmm 4
5 | /_5 29 [YRS0277500000 [ Filr 1
— 28 [SD-1500H-ALL-10_|Fiter flange SECC20 1| borrow
. . . A 27 [YW60100000000 | Batterfly cap M0 1
] 14 [ N 3 26 [YW09115600000 _[Big star nat HiD<i5 Alw alloy 1
J—U w 7 25 [SD-2000H-A-025 | Filter hopper cover SPCC2.0 1 borrow
L 18 \ 39 40 41 42 3 24 [YR10034000000 | Fiter hopper fasener Silca el 1
9 —v—— 23 [SCR-2500U-B-05 | Filter hopper [
20 34 35 36 37 38 22 [YW6L08060D000  |Hex nut GB/T6170MB-Longzine 12
21 |y 100 26
21 20 [YW66081600000  [Fiat vashor A 68/TS71 84X 8XIS-Longzina 26
22 19 [YW60082500100  [hex bl GBITS783 Mx25-29-Longaine 2
18_[SCR-2500U-B-07 _[Fiter hopper fixed foot Assenbly 2
17 [YW00B16100000 __|Door lack MSB16-1blackwithkey 1
I—E 16 [YW06203100200 | right chain CL203-1 2
15 |SCR-2500U-B-06 [Blower frame reinforced plate [ SPCC3.0 2
T4 |YW0300030000 _[Brake castor 3" 2
33 13 [YM30007500000 |High pressure cenrfugal lover 1
| 32 12_|YM60121200600 | Exbaust fan [
31 11_[SCR-2500U-B-03 | contrl box SPCCTS 1
30 10_[SCR-2500U-B~02 _| Confrol box caver SPCCTS 1
9 |YW720B0400000  [Hot air resistant pipe 8"X03n 1
— | 8_|YW02008500000 | Stailess steel pipe clanp 85" 2
2 ° 7 [SCR-2500U-B-09 |Blawer air inlet flange SUS201 1
’—w 6 [SCR-2500U-B-10  |Blower frame colunn Assembly 2
5 [SCR-2500U-B=01 | Battom plate SPHLQ 1
i_[rwe5006000100 20
10 3 [YW66067300000 _ utveber A @rtseronitiogame 20
7 [YW60061500100 _[he. bt G/TsTaGxi-25 Logan 20
1_[YW03000300200 | Mevable castar 3" 2
Tech Reg: s £ _ 5 4 % Y (HE| & @
. Reg: = =
1. The parts surface shall not be scratched, and be cleaned before assembly kil BE| A PR scrasou  |®F SCR25000BALL W | v1s |98 o
2.The parts shall be fixed firmly, with rust proof treatment after assembly. Wit ¥ E Y B e =0T
Ll * SHINJ :2rrrinssman FBER
B Fwa Fk | ExA | R |¥# AHl | 20220810 | S Shinl Plastics Technologles, Inc. |y 2]




3130

820

Tech. Req:
1.Parts must be cleaned before assembly, without burr,
flash, rust, dust, efc.
2.Parts shall not be bumped or scratched during assembly.
3.The connecting flange of 5 "clamp manual butterfly valve
shall comply with standard GB/T9113-2000.

20 | ACF-8"-A-13 Discharge port flange | assembly [ 1T Borrow
19 | ACF-8"-A-12 Dust collective hopper | assenbly | 1 | borrow
18_| YW70000100000 Sight glass reiforced glass 1
17 | YR40000600000 Six hole sight glass fastener | rubber [
16 | YW09000600000 Si hole sight glass iron sheef 1
15 | YW64000500000 Hex. nut M5 6 6
1| YW59512200000 [amp marual bHerfy valve 5°|_assembly | 2
13 | SCR-2500U-F-02 Exhaust port flange | SUS201 | 1
12 |ACF-8"-A-05 Exhaust port flange fastener | Silicagel | | | DOTTOW
11| YW66081600000 Flat washer 8x16x15 | 100HV | 6
10| YW61082500000 Ioner hex. screw MBx25 | 8.8 6
9 [YWs6081600000 Flat washer 8x16x15 [ 100HV | 10
8 | YW61082000000 nner hex. srew MBx20 | 8.8 0
7 [YWs4080600000 Hex. nut M8 8 10
6 [ACF-8"-A-04 Inlet ai lange sus430 | 1 [ borrow
5 |ACF-8"-A-06 Inet ar flange fastener | siicagel | 1 [ borrow
L | SCR-2500U-F-01 Dust collective hopper | assembly | 1
3 [ Ywe6163000000 Flat washer 1 1LOHV | 8
2 [ YW64001600000 Hex. nut M16 10 8
1 [Ywsa161000000 Hex. bolt M16x100 | 12.9 8
s R_¥ 4 % M (4| & @
#E & R scrozsoou [BF bl (125 (| 1
Tt % FRELE SCR-2500U-F-ALL ‘E’@ W
L] * s:H’N EEERARRGERLT | REER
| Ead EhE | ERA | BA |94 A [20220810 | > Shini Plastcs Techmologles, Inc. |y 5|




	机构图SCR-160U-3Φ230400V50HZ(VER.C)EN BP33160301100
	機構圖SCR-160U-3Φ230V60HZ(VER.B)EN BP33162300600
	機構圖SCR-160U-3Φ460V60HZ(VER.B)EN BP33164600000
	機構圖SCR-450U-3Φ230V400V50HZ(VER.D)EN BP33045001600
	機構圖SCR-450U-3Φ480V60HZ(VER.D)EN BP33450300300
	機構圖SCR-450U-3Φ400V60HZ(VER.D)EN BP33450300100
	機構圖SCR-900U-3Φ230V400V50HZ(VER.F)EN BP33090001000
	機構圖SCR-1600U-3Φ230V50HZ(VER.D)EN BP33160000900
	機構圖SCR-1600U-3Φ400V50HZ(VER.D)EN BP33160000400
	機構圖SCR-2500U-3Φ400V50HZ(VER.A)EN BP33250000300
	機構圖SCR-2500U-3Φ400V60HZ(VER.A)EN BP33250014300
	機構圖SCR-2500U-3Φ460V60HZ(VER.A)EN BP33250014500

